EBZ200AE 25 I 1R i T 2R 4= A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

¥l XCMG

77

H®
Contents

I '
PREFACE .....ccuiiuaiuasissirasasinisses s sses s s s ssses s ees s sss st b sttt s et ees b es s s v
423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER EBZ200A BB FARHEM ...ovvoveee e 1
423300719 CUTTING MECHANISM 1IN (BFREC/AELE) oo 3
423300821 CUTTING HEAD ASSEMBLY ENEISKAME ... 5
423301660 CUTTING BOOM FBEEFER .....oooeeceeecee s ese s sessssssessssesessseens 7
423202843 CUTTING MECHANISM YIEIMAT GEELAFLE) oo, 13
423300821 CUTTING HEAD ASSEMBLY  PIBISKAL ... citvscinninsiimniinsinsinssssiensissssensronnins 17
423301843 CUTTING BOOM fHIERE wcisisinsissseissssssummissisisrasssniiiigsimessss .19
423300902 BREATHER JBSIE ..o ese s ena e se s sessessessssnsssessanns 27
423302684 BOARD TOTAL H AR (FREL/3.2M)  ooivvoieeiiveniiniesiieseesescessssssenesssesseeseeess 29
423300724 DRIVEN WHEEL DEVICE MBHHEEEE ...t ssssnsisissss s 35
423300725 DRIVEDEVICE BXBNZEE ........cooviriericeec e seesse st s s eneee e 37
423300726 DRIVEDEVICE BRFHZEE ......oooomoeeeeeeeereceseeeseesseessessesssesisssnsssssesssasnssenses 39
423301700 RIGHT SOFT TUBE SUPPORT A5 3R 342 ... eeeeeeesvessseass s 41
423301707 LEFT SOFT TUBE SUPPORT ZE KB STHE .ot rees e 43
423300727 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL #"ARE AR CGEHL/2.8M) oo seneesseseeennnnenns 45
423300728 RIGHT DRIVE DEVICE A BEBNZEE ..ot 51
423300729 LEFT DRIVE DEVICE ZEBRFNZEE ......ooooveceeeeeeeeeeiresessse st sse s 53
423301700 RIGHT SOFT TUBE SUPPORT A 3KE SZE ....oriieereesceeceeeesessesssssesnseseesiens 39
423300724 DRIVEN WHEEL DEVICE MBJECIERE ..ot etess s 57
423301707 LEFT SOFT TUBE SUPPORT ZE#RE SEE w..o.ooieviiiiectiossssesesosnesesseeessssnsinnes 39
423300730 FIRST CONVEYOR 28 —3ZHAML ...ovovvveeees et ses e sseesss s esssessses s 61
423300731 TRACK TKEZEE (BRIEL/ZZATIEED oot 65
423301720 TRACK FKZEZEE GEECAHEIIKE) e 67
423300732 DRIVEDEVICE ZEBHZEE ........oovooeeeeeeeseeee e es e 69
423300208 LANYARDS VERSION FUAREELLIE <.o.vooeociseeeeesee e eseeesesseesseseesensens 71
423300804 BODY ASSEMBLY Z5AC Slofililses. covovsassons oossasimsosn o o e e 05 73
423301709 LEFT SOFT TUBE SUPPORT ZETBEET A2 ..o eeeseeerre s esesees s ese e senes 77



EBZ200A B 22 X IR I AL E B 14 E i
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

A\\

423301713 RIGHT SOFT TUBE SUPPORT 5 ¥RIE LR ...ovvurumreniresmmssssasasisssssssssansssissnssanes
423300805 TRAVEL MECHANISM AT TE LA ..c..vvovecesseres s esssensssssssssesssseves s sosssssssseases 81
423301181 WHEN TIGHT OIL CYLINDER JHZEIHEL .o ssnanensesssesmvsnmsnasnaenns 85
423300622 TRACK ASSEMBLY B4R i iiisnmssssisasnmisssnsissisismssiisiiamssion 87
423300808 BACK SUPPORTING SEAT JE ST/ woovvvvesrorsemssesessesssessssssessssssssensssnsssssasiessssssinsesess 89
423300743 OVER TRUNKING JTEZRI ... .o.oveveeemsesessssiensessessssss s sssessessesssssesasesasssnssnes 93
423300809 CONSOLE HRIA G ...oovovvon oo osihossissss e sy s 0355355 s A K G RE 95
423300810 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM HUE B G ... s 97
423300811 HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT JBHEZRIE c.oovveceecivcecnicinicssnecinsessessssss s 99
423300812 HYDRAULIC OIL TANK I B JE . cvoovecveeeeeneiseensecineniecenisiensssnsssssesennes 103
423300753 OPERATION CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT PLAN BAEGAE ...ooovvveiciciicnns 105
423300751 VALVETL ASSEMBLY WRZH IT AL cooovvoieerscrseceeesensssessnssnsesssesessssesnsisensenens 107
423300750 VALVE I ASSEMBLY HRZH T JE K cvvovevvereirireereeeeeeceiciscssenicsein s 109
423300749 TRAVELING CONNECT BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1T 7E B REHL A vvvvvcvine, 111
423300752 TIGHTENING BALL VALVE ASSEMBLY {3k IR IR Z0 A0 oo 113
423300747 RETURN OIL COLLECTOR [EITHERTTRR ...vvvvvrerericrinmeimsenisis s sscsenascnns 115
423300748 RETURN OIL BLOCK [Bl{H it F..... eeisinerinesassessennens 117
423300756 OPERATION CONSOLE PILOT ARRANGEMENT PLAN T&M’E?*ﬁﬁ‘ﬁ B 119
423300755 SINGLE HANDLE ASSEMBLY  ERFAF S BN ..o 121
423300754 MULTIPLE SETS OF HANDLE ASSEMBLY ZEAFAR SR cvvvevrccreriicaennn, 123
423302757 MAIN FRAME MAIN HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THEPIPE HZEA & ....... 125
423300758 CUTTING HEAD LIFTING CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1) % Sk F+ P&y BT B ... 127
423300765 CYLINDER CONNECT BLOCK ASSEMBLY M ST IEHEHR SR ..o, 129
423300760 SLEWING CYLINDER [FIEE I EL BB cocvcriniriniinnisissnsssesssssseisesssissssssssnsnses 131
423300761 BALANCE VALVE ASSEMBLY P BRLEVA oot 133
423200760 MOTOR CONNECT BLOCK ASSEMBLY Ty iEBEH B coovvvvcervcccicinn, 135
423302450 STAR WHEEL MOTOR ASSEMBLY E 8 Ty JE Al eeveevrreemirricrcsiiienenins 137
423300759 RAMP PLATE LIFTING CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 47ARF+ B BEL S A oo 139
423104689 COOLER ASSEMBLY A EER S cvvvvvrveeeeicierciencere oo ns s 141
423200756 CYLINDER CONNECT BLOCK ASSEMBLY  JHIFTIZEFEER S A .o 143
423300763 REAR SUPPORT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY J5 SZFEIHEL ALK oovvvivviivrecieinininae 145
423204059 HYDRAULIC PIPE CLAMP YR JE.....oovevveincisisniesssessessesssssnassssinaaniens 147

423302451 1ST CONVEYOR MOTOR ASSEMBLY — 318 TyiE S vvovvvevcenniennnisnniniscannnns 149

II




EBZ200AE 2% 1R i 41l 2044 (= A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

.............................................................................................................................................. 151
423103992 DOUBLE TELESCOPIC CYLINDER HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE XX fif
BRI IR AT oo ooevoeosesseesseessesssesssessesesesess e sas s s as s b s s s b s 153

423103990 CUTTING HEAD TELESCOPIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY V| Sk &E LS A 155
423103991 BALANCE VALVE ASSEMBLY P IRLEV -.vvovovoceeircvemiinisienmis s 157
PUMP STATION PIPE DISTRIBUTION ZEBAATE .ooveevrceceercecessiiivsisnssisssinsscasnessesssisssssians 159
FIVE-LINK VALE PIPE DISTRIBUTION FLERMATE ... sssscens 163

SIX-LINK VALE PIPE DISTRIBUTION ZSEEBRIFTE ...oovvoniereeiccsnsississssissisnis s issnissssnssons 165

PILOT PIPE DISTRIBUTION ZESATE .oovvevveeerrversisisninnnns .. 167
423300781 DUSTING SPRAY SYSTEM FRAMEZE FRGE ...oovvvrcnrsinrimimicmmsensmssssss s sssssssssssscennes 169
423300770 RIGHT SPRAY STRUCTURE A I B TR JEE «..vvcvsvesaoisensnssnisesenscesecsssssesssensenans 171
423300774 RIGHT SPRAY STRUCTURE 75 A I B 7KBE 1o.vvovvinviensenssi e iesrisnisiinecsennanns 173
423300775 BLOCK FEEEBR ... sessesssens st st sb ettt sass s nssssssnins 175
423300773 BALL VALVE ASSEMBLY  ERIRLE B cv.vvevvverere e, 177
423300776 HIGH PRESSURE FILTER ASSEMBLY 1 B I AR ALK oo, 179
423301683 PROTECTION COVER BHFF' BB R ..vuvvvveecereensressenrsessserssssrssssssensesensessensionsss 181
423300779 BLOCK ASSEMBLY HEZKZH.......ooneeieiieiecisesse et ss s sssssnssensassaas 183
423300778 PRESSURE REDUCINGVALVE JBUE BRLAELEK -.covvcnciiiiiciineicnianessssnieninnens 185
423300777 PRESSURE REDUCINGVALVE JBUE BRI AR covvoecccsiicncnisisnisinan 187
423300780 LEFT SPRAY STRUCTURE ZEZATAIBEZK L .....ooovecrrvnrerinninisnnnmminsssisnsassssssnenes 189
423300771 LEFT SPRAY STRUCTURE ZE BB ] MBE7KBE ..coveviviciimciiniivnmisninssienssssassssssssssusnses 191
423300793 ELECTRIC SYSTEM HE R .ooooocrvivssiisssnsimssssssssssssssssssssasssssssisssssiinssinsisnsis 193
423301655 LUBRICATION SYSTEM THTE BRZR . ..ottt ssssssssasssssnnsns 199
423300816 LUBRICATION OF SLEWING BERAING B3 5H M ..o evvcreneniseneines 201
423300796 LUBRICATION OF SHOVEL PIN 47 AR A HHIEIE ..o 205
423300817 GUARD PLATE ASSEMBLY P BRI +ovvvvverevvenseereseneeneieesetesinsissessesseesssssenanenes 207
423300820 TELESCOPIC ARM BOARD HIEIBEF R ..coovvvvecrieeeeisiciiciescsccicssissssinens 209

423300819 HYDRAULIC POWER BOARD ZEBEHAR ..vovuiciriicic i,

I






[v] XCMG

EBZ200AE EE R i Al T 2R 14 & A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

44

Il

Hil

B0 R X A T R R OB ORI T SR B 4% AR =) EBZ200A & 3\3
BEHL

2 B MR it T EBZ200A B8 SR A5 A &S RRILR R, BET
18 At AR P2 5 W % B AT 4 (B TR TR . AR BRI RIIE &7 b (8 F U B 45
SERMEH], EETR IR TR ETRIE, 4, EREXEHENAAT &
E TR

NHTERE P &R ER, REMCISEBZ200A R E B HN A KB G4 KX
HERRI RS E RN 4SBT, £ R EEAE AR S T —— X,

A 2 TR B B B E R AR ST R EBZ200A B B 2B S LAY A AR 47
BEFRAE AR EZERTE, SLRENEM A ZEE IR LR -

B TR B ARG T ARHETT (EBZ200A BB X IT N FEHIFEIMD
WARKR, MEEE, BARFTER, BELHFTFUERE.

v






¥l XCMG

EBZ200AE S TR SEH T 3R 14 (= A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

PREFACE

Firstly, thank you for selecting EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER
designed and manufactured by XCMG CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY CO..LTD..

The aim of supplying the catalogue is to facilitate maintenance and service to the
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER. It should be used together with the
operation manual and maintenance manual. Please strictlyfollow the instructions in
operation manual and maintenance manual for operation and maintenance.

There are details for assembly of parts in it, which large structural parts and
integrated parts aredisassembled into minor maintenance units. There is a list following
each detail for user looking up parts.

Please refer to carrier parts catalogue for contents involved with carrier parts.

The manual is an integral part of the EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER.
Please keep them handy in the driver’s or operator’scab with the supplied technical
documents and operate the machine according to instruction in them.

We reserve the right to modify the catalogue for improvement without notice .

144



EBZ200AZ B S it AL T AR 14 (= A VY,
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ )A(CMG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER 28345 3EH]

{1) 2) (4) (L (7) (5) (12)(10j(6)(3) (8) (9)
5 \ ll.I
\ \ / { /
i Y \ ' / ;g /
\ \ \.. ."
' }:‘\' fi"p\ & .'I-~_— !I'.'_:‘- s f
Ml w}‘ ‘PP =11k
WY & |F | AN
b Tag ':_ L ‘. .
.'.I i-‘

QT e e




=N \w7 EBZ200A 2 & SR T 2B 1 [E A
)A(CMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER & &R

| FE  PR4RS & 8 &% .
No. Part No. Part name - Q'ty Remark
CUTTING FREL /AN 45
) 423300719 IEV IR  MECHANISM 1 2
CUTTING :
423202843 CIELINA] MECHANISM 1 JEBC /(R 4E |
. i CH: —— = 4
103300721 RAR Gomy  SHOVEL BOARD 1 GLVER
2 ) o ~ TOTAL ) § - .
g = SHOVEL BOARD .
=) .
a0 M 28m) T, 1 HRLEm \
e FIRST
3 ' 4_23300730 B—I1BHl CONVEYOR 1 | |
X BODY
1
4 423300804 HZMZIS.UEE ASSEMBLY 1 ‘
. TRAVEL '
- _5 S, 423300805_ ﬁiW’@ _ | MECHANISM 1 L1 il
. BACK
6 423300808 I=5a SUPPORTING 1
B ) B ~ SEAT - -
7 423300809 BYa CONSOLE 1
' : HYDRAULIC
3 SZ Y
_8 . 423300810_ WIE RS ) SYSTEM 1 -
e DUSTING
_9 423300781 Wxcms & 255 SPRAY SYSTEM 1
| gy, ELECTRIC
10 423300793 _E_E SE2S . SYSTEM | 1 | \
o LUBRICATION
. § Q
11 423301655 VENEE Yo SYSTEM 1
GUARD PLATE

<
| 12 423300817 RS AL ASSEMBLY

—_
SN SN W——

144



EBZ200AZ B\ LA Z BRI (& AR ¢
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ XCMG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER SE:CiR i

423300719 CUTTING MECHANISM tJE## (WREL/A{BEE)

(18 18

-




vl XCMG

FE

No.
1

2

10
11"
12
13
14
| 15
16
17

18

19

20

21

22

EBZ200AE 25 T\ i #2014 (& A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300719 CUTTING MECHANISM ¥1¥I## GGRE/A 48

THERS
Part No.

423300821

423300131

423301660
805006426

805338291

801969652

4-1233-00127
805047560
| 423300129
8(;5238-69_9

803544759

803377785

423300128

423300130

423300135

423300134

805005576

805300023

423300132

423300285

801100336

&R
Part name
CUTTING HEAD
N
WAL BOLT
CpEmmE 0 gg’CK‘ M.ASEER,
BER CUTTING BOOM
¥4 M24 X 120 BOLT M24x120
109057 %) 10.9
B 24G87%%) WASHER 24
—5 R
BB 6X1379  RUBBER
Sal B 6x1379
o CUTTING
PIEEENL REDUCER
1B A2 M24 X 170 BOLT M24x170
10.90E% %) 10.9
R 3k MEAE SCREW
I %02 1 NUT
- CUTTING
%
" DUSTPROOF
e WASHER
B BUSH
T PIN SHAFT
HE BUSH
£ %h SHAFT
P2 M20 X35 BOLT M20x35
#E 20 WASHER 20
R RETAINER
WR1E SCREW PLUG
AR M10X 1

GREASE CUP

w
Q'ty
|

26

26

26

30

it

Remark !

3
|
1

GB/T5782-2000 |

GB/T97.1-2002 %I

JB/ZQ4609-2006 |

GB/T5782-2000

%

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T93-1987

JB/T7940.1-1995



A\

EBZ200A2 22 38 1 #1 & R4 R R B
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ )(CMG

423300719 CUTTING MECHANISM #1EI## (GRER/A{H4E)

423300821 CUTTING HEAD ASSEMBLY 171 k4B

altm Y




N\ W/ EBZ200AS 5 SUHE 2t HL 2 BR 1+ & i
)(CMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300821 CUTTING HEAD ASSEMBLY /)% sk¢B4

15 SRERE i &R i WE &t

| Ne. Part No. Part name  Qty Remark |
1 805400026 14 38 §180LD WASHER 39 GB/T894.1-1986 |

i[ 2 819949791  #lE CUITERTOOTH 30 _ }.
3 amod gk - CUTTING HEAD 1 . :
4 423300832 Ak  SHAFT N 2 W o !

5 800787632 W NOZZLE 12




A\

EBZ200A 2 & I Rt 4 T 234 EI AR \ 7
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ )(CMG

423300719 CUTTING MECHANISM #1414 (FREL/AH4E)

423301660 CUTTING BOOM 22§

| B

yE1 |
=10 | e




[v] XCMG

EBZ200AE 2% R 13 3t Al T 2014 = fift
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

. EE

No.
1

2

8

9

10

11

12

13

14
15

16
17
i 18
19
20

21

22

THERS

Part No.
805805677

423300853

423300860

423300861

423300859

803377708

803184568
803377764

423300865
423300863
] 8_03377350
803377694

805403353

803405034
803377765

822137768
_4.1233(5;)126-
423300864
423300865

423300866
805047544

805338321

423301660 CUTTING BOOM ERBE

r’3
Part name
§23E R ISSREW PLUG
o " CUTTING HEAD
aﬁ*% SHAFT
e FLOATING -
MRS S 9503 SEAL BASE
RETAINER RING
Q A2
2214 Pl WIRE
HIE WASHER
s FLOATING
SESSNIIE ) SEAL
o #HE O-RING
TURCON
KrRE el kB ROTATING
N . GLYD RING
1418 HOLD WASHER
e SLEEVER
oFi/: O-RING
MRy OIL SEAL
P 180 ?8(())LD WASHER
O B 1825X ORING
53 182.5%5.3
TURCON
KRR ROTATING
¥ GLYD RING
. ANTI-FRICTION
wEE RING
N SEALING
FmEE COVER
HKE INFLOW COVER
eRE SET
- SPLINED HUB
LR PIN
12 # M20 X 60 BOLT  M20x60
10.90A7E %) 10.9
i 2005%%) WASHER 20

b )
Q'ty
3

1

10

10

& R

Remark

IB/ZQ4446-2006
|

|

*_

GB/T3452.1-2005 |

GB/T3452.1-2005

GB/T894.2-1986

GB/T3452.1-2005 |

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T93-1987



\\

EBZ200A 2 & R He Bt #2204 (B Aif
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300719 CUTTING MECHANISM #1EI#48 (BREL/A{EEE)

423301660 CUTTING BOOM S2:Es

(1) _ G wma®
- QN ===

{ff;\}; = M - A:
| )1 @) .
S = R p——= o
(1Y . f oo
| l.: t______,..:.:_—-':':‘—: - kf_‘_:‘. ’]p.
k7 -G
=Pl —— s
m O E
o -~ --.. y y y e — B :m]@
(\!'3 DA A
1),/
4 i

vl XCMG




¥l XCMG

EBZ200AE 2% T3 it AL 2 ER 14 (= A

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

. KB
! No.

2
.
L=

25
26
i 27
Y
%
30
31
32
‘; 33
o
35
36
37
38

39
L 40

41
42
43

44

SHERE
Part No.

423301661

803 195866

805805683
805805684

800549584

800553730

423300857

565000631
;65300011
423300837
805104;71
803192092
423300855
423300854
-423300856

803377339

801100336
801140282

423302517
801103120
805103612

423302519

423301660 CUTTING BOOM BB

&R B
) Part name - Q'ty
oy FLOATING
roAs s L
| R SEAL FRAME 1
0 fbl%] O-RING 2
: ROUND y
A 6706 RUBBER 6x706 1
ROUND
B 8X 1066  RUBBER 1
8x1066 B B
P ﬂfhﬁz BEARING 1
B AR T K BEARING 1
WATER T
k& STOPPER 2
d-;?ff% M16><40 BOLT M16x40 12
#E 16 WASHER 16 4
1EZ4H LOCK PIN 1
¥ SCREW
BEET MI0X16  yro e 2
, O-RING
O FUMl 20X2.65 5y 5 ¢s e
ek CONNECTOR 1
i 8 FELT COLLAR 1
TEBIR SUSPENSION 1
] R SCREW PLUG B
ME%%_RM R34 _ 5
WA M10X1 GREASE CUP 2
BeFEAER 20x  SARDON FIBER
2oxgox 1884 2020x20<1884
N OIL WINDOW
3 2
WHER  COVER BOARD !
. OIL POINTER
Hir A20 A20 1
$BET M5X20 BOLT M5x20 2
e OUTER ]

CYLINDER

Remark

GB/T3452.1-2005 !.
JB/ZQ4609-2006 |

JB/ZQ4609-2006 |

GB/T5783-2000
GB/T93-1987

GB/T78-2007

GB/T3452.1-2005 |

IB/ZQ4446-2006

JB/T7940.1-1995

JB/T7941.2-1995 i

GB/T68-2000

144



A\

EBZ200AELE B iF AT 24 E AR \7,
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ ).'(CMG

423300719 CUTTING MECHANISM Y1EI## (hRES/AS{H48)

423301660 CUTTING BOOM = EEL

11




. 423301660 CUTTING BOOM = EE

BHERS
No. Part No.
45 423300833 PpE

| e =
r ————u —
;

— = = —
t— —
|

|

1 SR .

|

| - s

|

EBZ200AE 2% s 18 3N 214 & Aift
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

= R wE
~ Part name ~ Q'ty Remark

MANTLE 1

i

o N ) ]
R — ;

. - B : ]
_ _ N
- : |

|

B B |
o !

12



A\

EBZ200A2 &5 SR BE AN 2 2014 &2 ARt . \Y7,
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE XCMG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER EERXIBFHH

423202843 CUTTING MECHANISM ¥I&I¥# GEB/{84E)

13




M XCMG

Fs
No.

1

10

11

12

13

14
15
16
17-
18
_ 19
20
21

22

EBZ200AE 55 SN AL T 2R 4= iR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423202843 CUTTING MECHANISM 844 GEEL/{H4R)

BHERE
Part No.

839968849

423300131

423101421

423301843
805006426

805338291
801969652

423202866
805238699
805047560
423301699
453300129
803544759
42330012§
803377785
425560130

423300135

423300134

801100336

423300285

423300132

&
Part name
LOW CARBON
4
A STEEL WIRE
WEA BOLT
gpumyn OOk WASHER
. CUTTING HEAD
W
RE R ASSEMBLY
EXTENSION
1$gﬁ% . BOOM ) i e
02 2 M24 X 120 BOLT M24x120
10.9(15 5 %) 10.9

HE 240D
B 61379

YIENRGENL

IR

M2 M24 X 170
10.9(i% 52 %)

Sk
xﬂ%ﬂ%ﬁsﬁ
AL
e
B

E

EEL

HE

o
WA M10X 1
.

WASHER 24

ROUND
RUBBER
6x1379
CUTTING
REDUCER

NUT

BOLT M24x170

10.9

SCREW

SCREW

CUTTING
MOTOR

BUSH

DUSTPROOF
WASHER

PIN SHAFT
BUSH
SI_IAFT_
GREASE CUP
SCREW“PLUG

RETAINER

L) &t %
Q'ty Remark

2 |

’ |

1
26 GB/T5782-2000 |

26 GB/T97.1-2002 |
I |

1 JB/ZQ4609-2006

22 GB/T5782-2000

1

14



AN\

EBZ200AR B IR AL T B0 14 (21 A3
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

V) XCMG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER S &R 4Ei##H]

423202843 CUTTING MECHANISM #1EIf# GEBEL/{84E)

15




=LY EBZ200AE 8 AR A T 8P+ &I
)A(CMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

! 423202843 CUTTING MECHANISM ¥ ¥i#l# (iEEd/ 48D

FE  EERHERS 00 &R  mR & ]

.__ No. Part No. - ~ Partname  Q'ty Remark i

| 23 805300023 #E 20 WASHER 20 4 GB/T93-1987

— i . n . =

‘ 24 805005576 §R#E M20 X35 BOLT M20x35 4 GB/T5783-2000 %

ll____ _ I - o R '

I |

i - o - - o S = === |

— - - —

|

|

|

|

1 . . . — =

|

|

% . o o B o == |

|

| N - S S

I

| _ |
|

| — e — S — T VTR i — —_— _— — —.l
|

16

77



N\

EBZ200AR 88 I H t 11 = 2R 1 [ AR . \7
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )o(CMG

423300719 CUTTING MECHANISM ¥IEI## GEB/{848)

423300821 CUTTING HEAD ASSEMBLY 1] & sk4H 44

2

—

g

j=t

e

=

, .
/@)
u*-‘. ‘.

A \ L

e
P

17




i =X W7 EBZ200A S LN T B0 HEI A
)A(CMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423101421 CUTTING HEAD ASSEMBLY 1] ¥k &

e EEHRS EL ¢ i
. No. Part No. _ Part name Q'ty Remark ‘!
: 1 423100130 BBk CUTTING HEAD 1 '
[ 2 423101425 JRZE SCREW PLUG 2 z
' 3 802500438 Bk ' ~o——CUTTER TOOTH — 41—
4 805400026 14 38 I;SLD WASHER 4 GB/T894.1-1986§
5 800787632 T NOZZLE 12
< 6 423300832 FH % SHAFT 2

18

77



AN\

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

EBZ200AR 55 . JE it 4L 23 21 1 XCMG

423202843 CUTTING MECHANISM 1 EI#1# (GEBD/{04E)

423301843 CUTTING BOOM = E2ES

. %\\;\\‘\&3\ /7




M CMG

EBZ200AEL 2% iR Al EER 14 E A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

11
i
| 13
o

15

16

17
| 18
' 19
"
21

| 22

THERS

Part No.
805338321

805047544

801139955
803400671
803377338
423301762

803400673

803192077
801139954

801100336

801103120

423100904

805000390
423101418

423202859

423301844

803390335
803390336
423302416
805338263

805000410

805140570

423301843 CUTTING BOOM EREH

10

Part name

HE 200575 F)

T iEH M20 X 60

10.9(53°%)
RimANER

R R i e % R

P2FE R1/2
¥its i
oFiA:]

O FZHB 25X3.55

RmAMRER 8
X 8X2395

AR MI10X1
AR A20
& PR
IRE M5X 12
e

FRILERS
R R

B
B
Ry
wHE 16057Y)

184 M16X55

45T MI6 X 50
10,9643 %)

WASHER 20

BOLT  M20%60
109

~OILED ASBESTOS

PACKING
TURCON
ROTATING GLYD
RING

SCREW  PLUG

R1/2
COVER

O-RING

O-RING 25x%3.55

OILED ASBESTOS
PACKING8x8%2395

GREASE CUP

OIL  POINTER
A20

OIL  WINDOW
BACKPLATE

BOLT M5x12
WASHER

AIR FILTER

COLLAPSIBLE
PROTECT
CYLINDER
ANTI-FRICTION
RING
DUSTPROOF
WASHER
SAFETY
CYLINDER BASE

WASHER 16
BOLT MI16x55
SCREW  MI6x50
10.9

B
Q'ty

20

12

&
Remark i

GB/T93-1987

GB/T5782-2000 |
i

GB/T3452.1-2005 |

GB/T3452.1-2005 |

JB/T7940.1-1995

JB/T7941.2-1995

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T93-1987

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T2673-2007

20



A\

EBZ200AE 55 2 YR i H 25 £ 1 1 XCMG

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423202843 CUTTING MECHANISM #JEI#1# GEEL/{R435)

423301843 CUTTING BOOM ZE g

21




EXCMG

Fs THHRS
No. Part No.
23 423301759
24 _ 4233008_84
25 423202862
26 _ 423101;1-13
27_ N _423-_101415
28 423101414_
:9 _ 4;310i41_1
30 805047659
3i 423300285
32 - 423i0141_2
33; 803377339

34 423300902

EBZ200AE 2 R IR AN T ER 14 A

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423301843 EXTENSION BOOM {45 &

r'1:3
Part name
SRk GUIDE MAT
o ,enm  COLLAPSIBLE
WS CcyLmDER
COVER BOARD OF
16 45 T 2 AR COLLAPSIBLE
_ ] HYDRO-CYLINDER
oHE BUSH
TREEER ADJUST MAT
A EEER ADJUST MAT
L4 RETAINER
2 # M20 X 30 BOLT M20x30
10,9045 %) 10.9
e SCREW PLUG
£ il SHAFT
SCREW PLUG
WA ZE R$/4 R34 _
18 BREATHER

W
Q'ty
2

1

#E
Remark _|
|
|

GB/T5783-2000 l

f
|

JB/Z.Q4446-2006

22



A\

EBZ200AR E X R M Z 2R E A . \7
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )A(m

423202843 CUTTING MECHANISM #I2I#1# GEEL/{84E)

423301843 CUTTING BOOM 2&EER

(35)

(: 9)-.

(40)—

(: |:} ,

."I'_.‘| :} = _

8499 O
(‘C—)) A
G‘§

23




¥l XCMG

£ 2
No.

35

36

37

38

39
40

41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49

50

51

52
53
54

55

56

ZHERS
Part No.

423300861

803199914

805639564

805401236

423301763

423301731

800554553

801139000

801139012

423300862
800553756
8033773%0
42310141%
801139006
805403353
_%23300887
423300866
805805677
805338261

805006414

423101409

423301732

EBZ200AE 82 X il it 4 T 2R 4 E A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423301843 CUTTING BOOM BB

&K
Part name
RETAINER RING
24} P
mi%ﬂ WIRE
oFiA:! O-RING
£ 12X26 PIN '12x26
PUE 13 ESLD‘WASHER
[E=S SLEEVER
CUTTING
IES R PRINCIPAL
SHAFT
& BEARING
MEES) OIL SEAL
OILED
Bila iR ASBESTOS
PACKING
48 HOLD WASHER
[F AR F 5K BEARING
O O-RING
WE SLEEVER
HE OIL SEAL
2B 180 HOLD WASHER
180
e SET
JE Ay g%mm) HUB
% RI SCREW PLUG
# 1208%%) WASHER 12
P24 MI12 X 45 BOLT MI12x45
10.9(i5 5 %) 10.9
Uity % COVER
COLLAPSIBLE
HZE N INTERNAL

CYLINDER

b
Q'ty
1

2

2

15

11

"GB/T120.1-2000

#E

Remark
) |
GB/T3452.1-2005 ,'
|

GB/T893.1-1986 |

GB/T3452.1-2005 |

GB/T894.2-1986

JB/Z.Q4446-2006 |§

GB/T93-1987

GB/T5783-2000

24



A\

EBZ200AE B X Hg E A T 2R 14 E AR . \Y,
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE A(C'AIG

423202843 CUTTING MECHANISM #1E|#14# GEES/{R4E)

423301843 CUTTING BOOM E&%E%

25




423301843 CUTTING BOOM BREE

- 2] THURE BB mE &

No. Part No. Part name Q'ty Remark

57 805000715 P24 M12X25 BOLT MI2x25 4 GB/T5783-2000 |

S - ATOMIZING ' ‘

58 423101331 WY ERE 4R FLEXIBLE PIPE [
= —_— — - ~ HOLDER B |

59 423404467 BRIE SCREW PLUG ]

60 803184568 O T O-RING 2 GB/T3452.1-2005 |
L I - s — = N — |

61 803195866 0¥ O-RING 2 GB/T3452.1-2005 |
| R e, ' " FLOATING PR ) '\

“.62 _ 8033777023 _ FamE SEAL - 1_ - |
' ANTI-FRICTION :
| 63 423301761 _ﬂﬁa‘%i{ﬁé ' SPACER BUSH _ 1 _ .]
' e W FLOATING

64 4233_01760 _ «a'—z;ta iﬂ% | SEAL BASE _1 _ B

26

=\ \W EBZ200A 2 & SR HE4/L T Bl 1+ (1 A
)A(‘MG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE Il



A\

EBZ200AE B\ R IH N T 24 E A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

¥ XCMG

423301843 EXTENSION BOOM {4

423300902 BREATHER &S ®

)
&
_{b. — I.JI‘
: K
) ‘
O
P '\ v "\\“
~ .
0 2N \J
.. ) '.-{’/
\ &
" i
S g
" _'_,1/

27




. DXCMG

S EEARS

|  No. Part No.
1 423300903

]§ 2 805000018

:r— —_— ———— —

' 3 805006413
4 805338261
5 423101346

—— —

z

|

|

EBZ200AR B SUHR A T AR 1+ [E 7
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300902 BREATHER #SH

1 HE &x

~ Partname - Q'ty Remark
& COVER 1 |
1= M8 X 20 BOLT M8x20 3 GB/T5783-2000 |
M2 MI2 X 35 BOLT__ MI2x35... T TN
GB/T5783-2000 |
10.9G£55) 109 3 : g/ 57_3 “00 |

8 120x%%) WASHER 12 3 GB/T93-1987

FEIT IR AIR FILTER 1 |
g b Sl = r - e —
|
- d

28



A\

EBZ200AZ & R B Ut HL 22 204 E . \,
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )A(CMG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER B EX#Ei#

423302684 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL $#RE /L (kRE2/3. 2m)

29




EBZ200A 55 X 18 3E 4/ 35 3B 14 =) Aift
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

¥ XCMG

423302684 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL §RER (#xEL/3. 2m)

s 2] SHERE &R R &
No. Part No. Part name Q'ty Remark
MAIN SHOVEL
| 1 423302668 EHFHR BOARD - : 1 &
' RIGHT SHOVEL
[l
| 2 423300693 MR BOARD - L |
REAR COVER '
E=
3 4233(30_171 Em*ﬁ PLATE |
4 805300011 HeE 16 WASHER 16 38 GB/T93-1987
5 805000051 124 M16X40 BOLT M16x40 28 GB/T5783-2000
| ' RIGHT SOFT TUBE ‘
: farard R
I; 6 423301700 HE e SUPPORT 1 _ ;
1B ¥ M20 X 40
7 805046588 S BOLT M20x40 10.9 42 GB/T5783-2000
_ 10.9(& 5w %) ) i ' | |
8 805338288 B 2004%%) WASHER 20 40 GB/T97.1-2002
9 805140298 BE4T M16X10 SCREW M16x10 4 GB/T77-2007
i 10 423300725 IREhiEE DRIVE DEVICE |
e " RESIST  CHAIN I
11 423300164 PR BOARD 1
RESIST CHAIN
12 423300166 PR4ERR SO D 1 )
FIRST TRANSPORT
13 423302677 —BHATE CONNECT PIN 2
e ot BUSH
. . FIRST TRANSPORT
(4 43305 HEEEE CONNECT AXLE 2
15 423300157 HHE BUSH 2
' DUSTPROOF
ANE2
16 8033_77784 _m[s)u | WASHER _4 -
LEFT SOFT TUBE
e fs AN
17 423301707 EE R SUPPORT 1
; REAR COVER .
2
18 423300167 JE R PLATE 1 é
19 423300175 FH 5 SHAFT 2
' HE M M30 X ) X
20 805047618 . BOLT M30x100 18 GB/T5782-2000
100(i552 %) _ 4
Ry FRONT SIDE
mi 2&
21 42330(.)}_70 A = AR COVER BOARD 2

T DRIVEN WHEEL
22 423300724  MFhREE DEVICE !

30

77



A\

EBZ200AZ & T HE 4 25 BB 14 (= . W7
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )A(‘MG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER BB

423302684 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL §# 2R ($5lc/3.2m)

31




vl XCMG

EBZ200A 2 & 2UHE A T 51+ &l ft

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

- K=

| No.
23

i 24
25

26

27

i 28
29

| 30

31

32

33
34
= 35_
| 36

37

38

39
40
41

42

43

| 44

423302684 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL $§4#REmR (#REC/3. 2m)
) . 5

f )

Part No.

423300160

805100299

423300150

805100202

423300168

805047533

805338586
42330072_6
423302664
805046591

423302700

805300013

801100336

423300285
423300158
4;3300159
423302751
805338321
805047360

805338855

805238768

423302708

HE 20065 7%%)
1244 M30X120
BE

WERE M30 10(i&
W)
EMER

B
Part name )
ER CLAMP
SCREW
Eg M16X 55 M16x55

= ~DRIVEN WHEEL

Mz’b%%m_ COVER BOARD
SCREW

BR4T II\/_II6><3O  MIE30

AERER FRONT PLATE

i K M30 X '

. : BOLT M30%90
NCETS) R
B S 30 g,(())CK WASHER
R IEE DRIVE DEVICE

BEHIND
L TROUGH
BB #2 M20 X 50 BOLT  M20x50
10.9(E £ %) 109
iR RETAINER
g 16 WASHER 16
MHAF M10X1 GREASE CUP
=4 SCREW PLUG
wE BUSH
g SHAFT
R RETAINER
WASHER 20

BOLT M30x120

LOCK WASHER

NUT M3010

BOARD

Q'ty

2

4

16

35

#iE

Remark

GB/T70.1-2008
GB/T70.1-2008 |

GB/T5782-2000 |

GB/T5783-2000 |

GB/T97.1-2002 |

i

JB/T7940.1-1995

GB/T93-1987

GB/T27-2013

GB/T6170-2000

32



¥ XCMG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER BB X1H3EH

L
=
(do}
O
|
<C
—_
<C
O
w
—
o
<C
o
ja
L
(an)}
<C
L
==
(an)
<C
()
(24
L
(al
=
v_|
=
o
o
|
<C
(@]
()
N
N
o0
L

EBZ200AE B I He M T 2R [RAf

423302684 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL $RE/R (¥REL/3. 2m)

33



X W/ EBZ200A 2 S RUHEEE A TP +E i
)A(CMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

. 423302684 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL 42 (¥REL/3. 2m)
- s SHERS o B  EE E&iE _"

No.  PartNo. - Partname - Q'ty Remark
> POSITIONING '
[ 45 et 42_33_00161 ,%mij%_ ~ BLOCK. o 2__ ] .I
| |
| |
I |
|
s I I B e — u il
o B B |
| e |
|
|
k —_— - — — = - — =
— = = = " :
f— o - SN = — =
|
i —— —_ —— _— — — —_— — e —
|
i? — _ _ e — == —_— —_— — —_— _—— —_— __'é
| T

34



A\

EBZ200AE R {8 i 1 T 2R 4 =1 AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423302684 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL 45/ (FREE/3. 2m)

423300724 DRIVEN WHEEL DEVICE Mzh# %R

35

vl XCMG




EBZ200A B 22 X 1B FEH T 2P 4= AR

vl XCMG

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300724 DRIVEN WHEEL DEVICE M\l E

 EE THERE F3 HE &
. No. Part No. Part name Q' Remark
B DRIVEN WHEEL
1_ 423300146 }}\zdrmm AXLE i 1 3 ) ”
2 800551676 4h7& FAG BEARING FAG 2 \
' 3 803175020 O LHE O-RING wimi GB/T3452.1-2005 |
[ o . T FLOATING o ' ':
4 423300144 B {TZSjJ’.E.i‘TE SEAL BASE 2 ” |
5 805100115 $24T M12X25 SCREW M12x25 10 GB/T70.1-2008
! - s FLOATING R
B _6 | 803377692 _ H—Zd](%ﬂ  SEAL _ _ 2
7 803196169 o H O-RING 2 GB/T3452.1-2005
8 805601736 44 6X65 PIN 6%65 2 GB/T879.1-2000 |
; 9 805400021 $LE 45 LIfSOLD SRS 2 GB/T894.1-1986
10 423300147 %R ADJUST MAT 2 ;
11 423300148 TR ADJUST MAT 2
' . T FLOATING
{2M 423300143 | /j—az;b%imz | SEALBASE 2
13 803198031 1EZE R3/8 18{(32/1;EW LB 2 JB/ZQ4446-2006
14 423300145 DRIVEN WHEEL 1 I

MENE

36



A\

EBZ200AZ & 5 H 1 AL F BR 14 (=1 AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

vl XCMG

423302684 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL $§*#F 5/ (Exrfic/3. 2m)

423300725 DRIVE DEVICE IEzh3ER

(&)
' s e ——
/
Fd
| : . )
s P - ;F' S5 7
(10) P
Fd B\
,:' m ‘\o 1}_:
; A
\ A
/)
v

37




Fs

No.
1

2

THHRS

Part No.
803183080

805140230

805000378

865302848
805639262
423300169
4235661%5
806551675
803377693
423300151
423300152
éb317;720
805306:51
805200265

805338580

805006290

423300725 DRIVE DEVICE EzhiE

E 4
o Part name Q'ty
¥k PLUG 2
N SCREW R
m?%ﬂ_ M16X40 M16x40 2.
B8 M20X55  BOLT M20x55 10
HE 20 WASHER 20 10
4 30X70 PIN 30x70 2
B STAR WHEEL 1
ek L SPIN PLATE 1
A ) IMPORT
HE AR BEARING e
Y FLOATING
EohimE SEAL ] 1
#B WASHER 1
LK MOTOR SEAT 1
oyiA:] O-RING 1
HHE 95 WASHER 95 1
Y2 M95 X2 NUT M95x2 1
PUEHRE LOCK WASHER 5
§2 ¥ M16 X 50 BOLT MI16x50 5
1090575 %7) 10.9

i

Remark

i
H

GB/T77-2007
" GBITs 78 ¥EAber T4
GB/T95-2002 |

GB/T118-2000

GB/T3452.1-2005 |
GB/T858-1988

GB/T812-1988 |

GB/T5783-2000 E

38



A\

EBZ200AE & 2 HiE i3 M1 28 2344 (=1 AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

¥ XCMG

423302684 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL $#5 &2 (KRHECL/3. 2m)

423300726 DRIVE DEVICE IRz

39




vl XCMG

i No.
1

2

10
11
| 12
13
14

15

16

Fs

TS

PartNo.

803183080
805000378
805302848
805639262
805140230
423300177
800551675
863377693
423300151

423300152

803172720

805300171
805200265

805338580

805006290

423300153

EBZ200A & 2% K g it Al 2R 14 (= Aif

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300726 DRIVE DEVICE IEzh3EE

E24 o

B Part name
Bk PLUG
YEF: M20X 55 BOLT M20x55
i 20 WASHER 20
4 30%X70 PIN 30x70

SCREW

m%%T_hA16>§4o | M16x40
B STAR WHEEL
FEEEA SPIN PLATE
, IMPORT
3t R BEARING
A FLOATING
FahimE SEAL
ol WASHER
Ik B MOTOR SEAT
(oFiA:- O-RING
#E 95 WASHER 95
P2 M95 X2 NUT M95x2
BUEHRE LOCK WASHER
#2 4 M16 X 50 BOLT MI16x50
10.9GX %) 10.9

R
_Q'ty
2

10

2

10

&

‘Remark

GB/T5783-2000
GB/T95-2002 |
GB/T118-2000

GB/T77-2007

GB/T3452.1-2005 |
GB/T858-1988

GB/T812-1988

GB/T5783-2000

40



A\

¥ XCMG

EBZ200A 2 &5 R ¥ 1 # 35 2R 14 (R AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423302684 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL $ 8/ (¥REL/3. 2m)

423301700 RIGHT SOFT TUBE SUPPORT ZA%tE32

\ o RN
y . 3 : 3 LS \}-\\ f a
\ N [0 ™

S S AN J N

] . LY \;-' \e\\l\ \1
X \'\ .\N-l\ N E i\-l' | ]

) . N\ N i
N "\‘.f\\\ -1 [
\_7\\ i
0 |
—~ 1

=
\
\ \ A
Ay T
Ny AL p
A\
4
&F
—

\
LS
—

4




N W/ EBZ200A S & 4R HEA T EP AR
)A(CMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423301700 RIGHT SOFT TUBE SUPPORT & E 4R

BB THARES - rT . i #E |
|_ ~ No. - 1_’art_1_\1_0._ - ) ~ Part name - - Q'ty Rema_rk \

1 805600179 85 25X 160 PIN 25x160 3 GB/T882-2008
- > . - ~ - |
| 2 805600051 85 6.3X40 PIN 6.3x40 3 GB/T91-2000 '
po— — o _SEAMLESS— ' '

k=

3 423301701 TEWE ©40X grppr TUBE 3 :
=y - e 040%6-125 e |
| 4 423301702 LR SIU(;EERT TUBE 1

42



A\

EBZ200AZ 28 7 i # 38 2R 14 & AR \Y,
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ )A(CMG

423302684 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL $* 52 (KREE/3. 2m)

423301707 LEFT SOFT TUBE SUPPORT A% ie

(4)
~ ,.f'/ e
/ (2)
4 =y
_ /.’ S/
\ 1)
/I/ ,’; B
./1. J £ I v'/l
J,f/'. ‘-_“\(/ - §
\ /
# N gy
====()
L/
: o
[.__1 . .ff}h\
W,/

43




=\ W/ EBZ200A 522 3t 1R kAL 5 2R 14 (=1 A
; )A(CMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423301707 LEFT SOFT TUBE SUPPORT ZEHEH

- THHERE r-- " 3 #E
| Ne. _Part No. - ~ Partname - Q'ty Remark
1 805600179 &5 25X 160 PIN 25x160 3 GB/T882-2008
te — — - — - - - {
| 2 805600051 44 6.3X40 PIN  6.3x40 3 GB/T91-2000 |
[—— ————— —— . SEAMLESS. ' = '
& fors-d
| 3 423301701 zﬁliﬁm H$40X orppr TUBE 3
: ol (040%6-125 ] .
LEFT _ TUBE |
foraay i
o aBOIT8 EER SUPPORT 1 | |
: - : . |
B B B ]
|
l
}_ . _ _ - — —— _ B . =

44



A\

EBZ200AE &R 2514 AR . \Y7,
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )A(CMG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER BB I3

423300727 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL 48 (GEEL/2. 8m)

45




¥ XCMG

10
11
12
13

14

15

17
18

19

21

22

423300160

Part No.
423300161

423300724

805100299
423300178
423300170
425300171
805047533
805000038
805360011
805600051
805338590

423300728

805046588

423301700

423300159

423300285
423360%59
805338288
423300158
805300023

423300165

EBZ200A 525 R AL B4 E

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300727 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL $#R& R (%H&/2. 8m)
THHRES '

=2 1 %
Part name Q'ty Remark

phw  Loomowe

MREE gg{,‘ﬁg WHEE_L r

JEW CLAMP~ 2 I
WBAT M16%55 EACI%E?S’_ o -GB/T70.1-20.(.)8 |
- gl()GfRT]) SHOVEL .

A _lé%?/lg BOASégE_ 2 |
_ = 1 _ 55:; COVER y _
@ig)wox%@t BOLT M30x90 10 GB/T5782-20_(.)0 :
§2#2 M16X30 BOLT M16x30 16 GB/T5783-2000
] 16  WASHER 16 _ 32 GB/T93-1987 ]
124 M16X40 BOLT MI16%40 8 GB/T5783-2000 |
el 30(%%?) WASI_{ER 30 28 GB/T97.1-2002 '|
B EE R !

ﬁjﬁig;f Ll sz)_x“o 20 GBITSTE00
HREIR I%IU%}IISTSUPPE%;T 1

-%ﬁiﬁ SHAFT 2 _

123 SCREW PLUG 4

EWHEE poveg !

HiE 2005%%) WASHER 20 20 GB/T97.1-2002
HE BUSH 4

é 20 " WASHER 20 24  GB/T93-1987
ﬁ&iﬁ - 1. — OO

46

44



\\

EBZ200A B SR 1L K BR 14 &I AR N7
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ )A(CMG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER B &gl

423300727 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL $* 8 GEBL/2. 8m)

47




vl XCMG

Fs
No.

23

24

2 Semy
26

27

28

29 -

30

31 B
32
33
34
35
36
37-
38
39
40
41
42

43

44

423300179

423300727 SHOVEL BO
THHRE o £
Part No. Part name
n RESIST CHAIN
4233_00164 PHEER ~ BOARD
423300176 % PIN
42330015728 BUSH..
423300156 iR RETAINER
\ RESIST CHAIN
423300166 %%Hgi . BOARD
805000715 1B M12X25 BOLT MI2x25
805300018 A 12 WASHER 12
- 'DUSTPROOF
_803377784 [Sﬁi WASHER
423300132 $4iR RETAINER
801100336 AT M10X1 GREASE CUP
LEFT SOFT
Joran H
” 4233917_07 /_-*E?f\ B i% TUBE SUPPORT
LEFT SHOVEL
I
42333(1@1 ,E_w%f‘i_‘)i BOARD |
; REAR COVER
423300167  JE AR PLATE
805000028  #B#: M16X50  BOLT MI16x50
e N WINDOW
I
423300183  MEHEWK COVER PLATE
2?2 M30 X
805047618 : BOLT M30x100
10005 58%)
SCREW
805140298  URE] MI6X10  reqp
SCREW
8051_(?92(?2 BEET M16X30 M16x30
423300168  RIEHAR FRONT PLATE
SCREW
805140299  MBAT M24X25  \4ios
5 DRIVEN WHEEL
423300150 U\z;b%%ﬂ% COVER BOARD
MAIN SHOVEL
EFR

BOARD

EBZ200A 2 2 AR IHHNL TR (& AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

ARD TOTAL $*#R &R, (GEBC/2. 8m)

ik
Q'ty

1

2

2

=3

Remark

GB/T5783-2000 |

GB/T93-1987

|
JB/T7940.1-1995
GB/T5783-2000 !
GB/T5782-2000
GB/T77-2007

GB/T70.1-2008

GB/T77-2007

48



NN\

EBZ200A2 B X {R 3 4 2 2R14-[E AR
EBZ200A BOOM—TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

vl XCMG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER BER#E3EH

423300727 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL $4R&m (GEER/2. 8m)

49




=X w7 EBZ200A B XU R ML F 2B 1+ (&I AR
)A(‘MG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

$%fd/2. 8m)
K 3

0. Part No. Part name Q'ty Remark |

45 805000235 1R M20X30 BOLT M20x30 24 GB/T5783-2000

46 423300175 FH SHAFT 2

F
N
_ _ _ N N |
e SRR
N —— = S e —
| = - .

50



A\

EBZ200AZ & SR 1L X BB 1 I AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

vl XCMG

423300727 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL $45 28 GEH/2. 8m)

423300728 RIGHT DRIVE DEVICE HIEZIER

51




v XCMG

10

11

12

13

14

15

423300728 RIGHT DRIVE DEVICE F¥z1%E

TRERE
Part No.

805006290
805338580
805200265
805300171
803172720
423300152
423300151
80;377693
800551675
423300177
423300180
805302848
805000378
803183080

805639262

£
Part name

2 ¥ M16 X 50 BOLT M16x50
10.9(E %) 10.9 )
g Y| LOCK WASHER
12 M95 X NUT" M95%2
g 95 WASHER 95
oA O-RING
s MOTOR SEAT
HE WASHER
eorvs.  FLOATING -
el SEAL
A IMPORT
EARELES BEARING
fie ks £ SPIN PLATE

RIGHR WHEEL

=

R R ~ WELDING
HE 20 WASHER 20

124 M20X55 BOLT M20x55
i3k PLUG

£ 30X70 PIN 30x70

5

wk
Q'ty
5

10

10

EBZ200AE 25 4R 1A T ER 14 (& Al
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

&F

Remark

GB/T5783-2000

 GB/T812-1988 |

GB/T858-1988

GB/T3452.1-2005

H

GB/T95-2002

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T118-2000

52

44



\N\

EBZ200A2 & 181 H A T 24 E A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

vl XCMG

423300727 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL $*E8 /8 (GEAZ/2. 8m)

423300729 LEFT DRIVE DEVICE ZA£IEzh3tE

{147

53




=LY EBZ200AR B sCHE FEH T B4+ & At
X‘MG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300729 LEFT DRIVE DEVICE EZRZhEE

. FE THERSE - & HR &
~No. PartNo. Part name - Q'ty Remark |
1 | 805006290 ﬁﬁﬁﬁfg)x 20 ]f’g(_)gLT ity f GB/T5783-2000
2 805338580 %ﬁ%ﬂlﬁl “ LOCI_(WASHER s i
3 ___805200565 ‘_ﬂ,?;EL“TM;SX_‘Z‘ _ NUT M95x2 1 GB/T812-1988 :.
| 4 | 805300171 | " 95 N WASHER_ 95 _1 GB/T858-1988-
5 803172720 _0 ﬂ; . o-ﬁme 1 GB/T3452.1-2005
s 123300152 TAE  MOTOR SEAT 1 i
| 7 423300151' Hu ] . WASH;R 1
s 803377693 Y‘?f?ﬁﬁ __ _gg‘jf“NG __1 _ __ |
9 800551675 i&_mm;? %PA%(} 2
10 423300177  HeRE# SPIN PLATE 1
. 11_. 4%3_%00182__ E:}_‘%iﬁifcﬁ_ %gLTDINgVHEEL_ L 1_ i :
12 805302848 #E 20 WASHER 20 10 GB/T95-2002
13 | 805000378 1EFE M20X55 BOLT M20x55 10 GB/T5783-2000
'.14_ 805639262 “ ”%ﬁ _3_o><7o PIN -30x70 ' 2 | GB/T118-2000 :
15 803183080 i%;: PLUG 2

54



\\

EBZ200AE B8 T IR I ML 2R 1E B AR

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

VI XCMG

423300727 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL 4858 (GEfR/2. 8m)

423301700 RIGHT SOFT TUBE SUPPORT HiRE %

55




¥ XCMG

EBZ200AE

& IUHE LA T3 E A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

' 423301700 RIGHT SOFT TUBE SUPPORT HIXE I

. Fs THHERE
No. Part No.
1 805600179
! = :
L2 805600051
=2 423301701
i — —
423301702

T
) B Part name
£ 25X 160 PIN 25x160
%%63x40 PIN 6.3x40
'SEAJALESS N
M
6%1%2%5% R 0 15} g 1) )2
i ©40x6-125
Eﬁm RIGHT  TUBE
SUPPORT

R %
Q'ty Remark
3 GB/T882-2008
3 GB/T91-2000
..... g
1

56



A\

EBZ200AE & =\ R A T2 E-E A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300727 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL $*#58 8 GGEE/2. 8m)

423300724 DRIVEN WHEEL DEVICE MEH#%R

{9)
- ()
g i — = V."I
:?'1_ - {
!{!’/ - \ |
P . - gl
l. I
\ 1] /I o/ 4 \
B /
J po =
_ L14)
.|ll @
/
.
.\". =

ke
X
© =
C
Z,

57

vl XCMG




v XCMG

423300724 DRIVEN WHEEL DEVICE Mzh#kE

- FS THHRE
No. Part No.
1 423300146
i | 2 800551676
| j% . 8031 75023
| 4 - 423300144
5 805100115
!. : 6 8033M7I7692
“ 7 _ 80_3195169
: -8 805601736
| 9 _23(55400021
10 - 423300147 .
11 423300148
) 12 423_;)(;0-143
13 ‘ 80319803-1_“

14 423300145

& 08 1
) Part name Q'ty
_ DRIVEN WHEEL
Mzsb_%% _ | AXLE 1
ih& FAG BEARING FAG 2
0T 1E O-RING 2
e FLOATING .
FF-sh a5 H) SEAL BASE 2
JBET M12X25 SCREW M12x25 10
wororsr  FLOATING o
Bl sEa 2
O % 1E O-RING 2
B 6X65 PIN 6x65 2
P 45 iISOLD WASHER >
R ADJUST MAT 2
kg ADJUST MAT 2
. FLOATING )
e P AE AR
FEh 25 & M  SEALBASE 2
SCREW PLUG
$22E R3/8 R3S 2
1

MBI

I=h

=

EBZ200A

DRIVEN WHEEL

TUHE AL F ER 1 R
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

77

&k

Remark

GB/T3452.1-2005
!
|

GB/T170.1-2008

| S |

GB/T3452.1-2005
GB/T879.1-2000 [

GB/T894.1-1986

JB/ZQ4446-2006

58



A\

EBZ200A2 25 TR 4N B 2R E AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

vl XCMG

423300727 SHOVEL BOARD TOTAL R &2 GEBL/2. 8m)

423301707 LEFT SOFT TUBE SUPPORT ZAEii4n

‘x.,_j

=

59




EBZ200AE 2% K g i A = B0 14 & il
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS GATALOGUE

V) XCMG

423301707 LEFT SOFT TUBE SUPPORT ZHEXHR

 FE BEBHRS 7 &R &F
| No. ~_ PartNo. ~ Partname - Q'ty Remark |
1 805600179 5 25X 160 PIN 25x160 3 GB/T882-2008

} 2 805600051 B 6.3X40 PIN 6.3x40 3 GB/T91-2000 !
[ B T . 'SEAMLESS "B i
| — o 2 E=3
T 423301701 zﬁ;‘fﬂ B @40 X GrpEL TUBE 3
> - 1 Bl =2 | ¢40%6-125 e N |
‘ LEFT TUBE '
| A—A—jm
| 4 423301708 ?g* SUPPORT 1 |
- - = !
|
i'“ ' S _ o |
. . o . |
|

i _ - = el ) S

|

|
R
| ) B B ) ) _

60

{4



\\

EBZ200AE B T\l it 41 BR 14 [ Af
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

v XCMG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER S &R

423300730 FIRST CONVEYOR £—iE#i#l

_B@EG)

V@
'_ i \L“_..J G P

% 2021 X 8
>~ @

61




M XCMG

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER

EBZ200A B2 iR ML TR 24 E Aft
PARTS CATALOGUE

S TBHRS
| No.  PartNo.
1 423300208
i 2 423300184
| 3 805004836
|4 805338288
5 805238375
% 6 805005532
g 423300188
o 805300018
9 805000715

10 423300187

11 423300185

12 423300186

, 13 423300731

14 805000013

15 805300011

16 805338577
17 423300212

| 18 805046591

19 423301720
20 805300020

805000074

22 423300211

Pz — — c

23 423300732

24 423300214

s e

AL
A
4 M20 X 80

09CEED)

HE 20070 F)

$2F M20
10055%)

B2 M20X 80
i
#E 12

ﬁ_l?ﬁ Mlzxzs
pets 3

IR
X

RERE

142 M16X35
#E 16
#H 16

iR
12 M20X50

10.9(£ 5 %)
WERE
ﬂlﬁ 12

B4 M12 x 20

R
B %lXidJ%E
i

423300730 FIRST CONVEYOR $—iz#i
; B —

Part name

LANYARDS VERSION

FORMER CHUTE
BOLT

M20x8010.9(DACROMET)

WASHER 20
NUT M20 10

BOLT M20x80

LATTER CHUTE

WASHER 12
BOLT M12X25
PIN |
RET;JNER
BRACKET
) TRAEK
BOLT M16x35
WASHER 16
WASHER 16

BRACKET
BOLT ] M20x50 10.9
 mRAk
WASHER 12

BOLT MI2x20

RIGHT TENSION COVER

DRIVE DEVICE

LEFT BLOCK BOARD

n
.
Q'ty

26

14

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T5782-2000 |
i
GB/T97.1-2002 |

GB/T6170-2000 |
GB/T27-2013 ‘

i
GB/T93-1987 ‘

|'

R

GB/T5783-2000 Ii
GB/T93-1987 |

GB/T95-2002 ;

GB/T5783-2000

WD
GB/T97.1-2002 |

62

44



A\

EBZ200A72 B VIR AL T AR 14 (E1 At
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

v XCMG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER B &RXiEti

423300730 FIRST CONVEYOR $£—iEH#i#l

\ N e
NN\
A\

100006106 00RO 0I0IDIE

63




=N 84 EBZ200A 2 & sUHE FEAL T AR 1+ (=1 it
)A(CMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE _

423300730 FIRST CONVEYOR $—iziifl

| FE EEHRS N 1 't S
. No. Part No. Part name . Q'ty ~ Remark |
25 805001904 i 4 M20X 65 BOLT M20%65 4 GB/T5782-2000 |
: d = i i — i
26 805338321 $E 200557% %) WASHER 20 4 GB/T93-1987 |
—— 7 = D] E T e M R
L 423300210 ) _E#éﬁf}i BLOCKBOARD |
- LEFT
| 28 423300213 e B R 2 TN GOUER 1

S

64



\\

EBZ200A2 & IR HEH Z 214 E AR = B\YV
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )A(CMG

423300730 FIRST CONVEYOR #—iE#i#l

423300731 TRACK #ERE (FRlEL/Z4%EK)

(10)

65




M XCMG

CFE BRARS

- No.  PartNo.
1 805203484
2_ | 8(;5_60155.1.
3 43300189
| < _ 423300193
i 5 423300190
!:__g _423300_192 -
| ; _425330(-)191
I|P 8” _42_3300-196_
2 9 ) 4_12;300195_ B
L 10 _ 423300194
| = = —
I
|
— =
|
|
|
|
|
S —
|

423300731 TRACK FHUESEE (Frlic/£FI3KHR)

EBZ200AE S R IR F N T IR 1 [E A

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

& wE &% "\

- ~ Partname - Q'ty Remark
12 M24 NUT M24 1 GB/T6178-1986 |
' o _ ] |
£ 6X50 PIN 6x50 1 GB/T91-2000 |
i WASHER 1 |
T R SPRING SEAT 1 \

k3 SPRING ]

e SLEEVER | :
JEAF PRESSURE BAR | ‘
22 1N LEAD SCREW 1 1
[ZASE NUT PLATE | .
p2A NUT 1 I
|
o) i = = . B II
= —
1
|
- - o B —_— — Ee——, - !
|
- S - e |
1
- . |

66



A\

EBZ200A & &5 = g1 #1 Z 2R 14 EI AB
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

¥l XCMG

423300730 FIRST CONVEYOR E—i&si#l

423301720 TRACK HERSE GEED/HELHE)

(19

(24)

67



EBZ200A 525 SR A Z R4 E #f
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

M CMG

423300731 TRACK KIE$EE (EEC/MELAKR)

S EBHRS B & NE &
| No. Part No. Part name Q'ty Remark
1 423301723 X SUPPORT 1
| _2 - 865600222 B 5X50 . PIN“ 5x_50 " _ 1 _ ”(;B/T91_-2000 %
| 3 E 423200.19;; . %‘ﬁ’m_ ‘ S_iHAFT N ]
i 4 803274623 sk CONNECTOR _ I ‘
5_ 803076734 M R L HYDRAUI_;IC CYLINDER 1 |
6 423200203 1R FASTENING PLATE 2 i
7 4ﬁ3200202 1R FASTEI_\HNG PLI;TE 2 |
1 _s 42_3200201 _ H}i FASTENING PL;\TE | 2
- 9 423200200 - RIR FA_STENING PLATE- 4
' 16 423204515 BRIR _ LOCK_ING PALLET N 1
11 805000727 ) 24 M10X25 _ BdLT M10><2-5-. - 1 GB/T5783-2000
12 423200205 £E CUTTING FERRULE 1 'l
13 4_25301721 | _ﬁ%@ | i S-PRII-\}G- SE;\T 1
14 805000572 #25¢ M20X55 BOLT M20x55 1 GB/T5782-2000 |
15 805300023 HE 20 WASHER 20 1 GB/T93-1987
%;I 16_ _423200193 _i.&rﬁl N -WAS.HER g | 1
17 | 801103297 i 35 _ FELT COLLAR 35 1 JB/ZQ4606-1986
It 423300190 | %%  SPRING 1 _ |
|19 803196647_ O%El- ) | O-RING | 1- GB/T3452.1-2005 |
E 20 423200195 (PSS SLEEVER 1
21 4232045 16 ) f*cééffﬁ - Mc_)ﬁ_]ﬂTINFG PLATE 1 :
22 805_3(;0(;;0 ._ @ 6 - WASHER 6 - 2 | GB/T93-1_987 _
| 23 805000322 ﬁ@#% M6X16 Boﬁ Mé;lé .2 GB/T5;83-2000

24 423200197 HE WASHER 1 ;

68

77



A\ \

EBZ200AZE TUfE E AL BB 14 (EI AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

v XCMG

423300730 FIRST CONVEYOR #E—iE#i#l

423300732 DRIVE DEVICE Bzh%E

5
2
H

——

—
P— ) [t ) eaw)
\

A

=,
P S

69




M XCMG

| FE EBRHRS

423300732 DRIVE DEVICE Ezh¥E

EBZ200AE=E sUIE BEH T 2R 14 (E A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

44

& wR & |
| No. Part No. Part name Q'ty Remark ;
1 423300198 Py MOTOR SEAT 2
2-“--.863374581 _ 13 : PLJJG - 2' |
i 3 805006332 %z%(ﬁ%;ﬁo BOLT M16x40.10.9 s G_B/TS783-2000 ,
4 805338263 g 16(%%?)- WASHER 1-6 26 GB/T93-1987 l
5 “805400085 _%@ 180 HOLD WASHER 180 2 GB/T893.1-1986 ';
|"6 Q¢5&7 HD%%: IwméﬁmmmG .4 __é
| 7 423300199 fRE SLEEVER 2
8§ 423300202 1 SHAFT 1 2 1
o so337reor  HE 13?;( 160X o1, SEAL 130x160x12 4
10 803199971 O 18 _ MO-RING 2 GB/T3452.1-200-5._<
11 423300200 WME SLEEVER |
~12 423300201_ | IIP%_% _ SLEEVER 2
-1'3 _423;00197 = f&lZz‘;iJ;’é_ P DRI\)ﬁFRAMé ' 1
14 - 42330020_3 'ﬁﬁe CH;IN WHEEL _ 2 :|
15 4B&bﬁﬁ_ _t% N COVER I _
16 423300205 ? B L_OWER c_O\_fEI{ _ I 'i
17_ 8051.39870 mf?g{ﬁ?;)s SCREW M_12><35 10.9 6 GB/T70.1.-200E I
! 18 423300206 Hh MIDDLE AXLE I I
| 19 8-05100202 #2847 M16X30 SCREW M16x30 8 GB/T70.1-2008 |
| 2_0 423300207 H)i’ﬁiz_%% _ CHQES%CE 2 | _ 1
21 805000013 BEF M16X35 BOLT M16x35 4 GB/T5783-2000 |
[ 22 . 801100336 M NHE N h&io;%1_ IMZGFUéA;iééiJP 2- JB/T§9461;1§;S |
” T iRkT MIGXS0 ' =il B

805139896 \
* 109G55E%)

SCREW M16%50 10.9 10 GB/T70.1-2008

70



N\

EBZ200AE E X HE i #1204 [F 4 \Y
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )A(CMG

423300730 FIRST CONVEYOR #—iE#i#l

423300208 LANYARDS VERSION I %48 ¢4

71



N w7 EBZ200A B & IR AL T 314 E A
)A(‘MG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300208 LANYARDS VERSION 4R 4

| FE BRARE B BT T 3 &E

| No Part No. - ~ Part name Q'ty Remark

[ 1 423300209 AR SCRAPER 32

| i L e - a il - iy -

‘ 2 800352132 }Zfis ?X CIRCLECHAIN 18x64-5-C 4  GB/TI2718-2009

IS 5 R Ml - iz,%fféﬁzdx'n' L I e L L. -

[r==3 805046897 BOLT - M20x75 10.9 - 64. .GB/T5782-2000

- B U1 762374 ) N . Ny O = |

] |

| 4 819949481 JFAUER CONNECTING RING 64 |

| 5 805238637 M20%2.5-10 M20x%2.5-10 64 f

| B = ———— o - H 8 — o o - B B = o 1

6 800352120 }gﬁi égx CIRCLECHAIN 18x64-7-C 60  GB/T12718-2009

| = il e, = — - = |
|

p—_ SR S— _— — a— i S p— ——— - S— — |

- = - = . B - — !

. . - I B o o

- = = = . |

1

— —. o . . o - — —— _ |

‘ = |
1

| - - .

|

| B e s e i . 1 o 5 S .

| -

L R N — o = — I .

i 1 — m—— — —

72

44



A\

EBZ200AE & I R Ut HLE 2R 4= \Y,
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ )A(CMG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER BERiEHH

423300804 BODY ASSEMBLY ZE{ER

73




vl XCMG

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

19
| 20
21

22

423300283

THURS
Part No.

423300271
423300272
865686026
805300011
423361709
423300285
423300268
805000281

805300023

423300132
805140557

423300282

423300265
423300266

805300018

423300284

805100039

805238699

805338581

805140560

&R
) Part name
BRIV AXIS PIN
?ﬂ‘é\/ ];JSH V N
_dzﬁﬁz M‘1‘6->-<-45 -~~BOLT M16><-45.“‘
ﬂ[‘%]_ 16 - WASHER 1_6
mmEwR S g
WA SCREW PLUG
%ﬁ%ﬂi HINGE PIN |
LY MZ(_)X40 B(_)LT _Mzo_xzio_
ﬁlﬁ_zé _____ b -\;V;ASP_IER 20 “
LT RETAINER
B 4T M24 X 180 SCREW
10.9 35CtMo(GE7, M24x180  10.9
) 35CRMO
b SHAFT
%a‘é ) BUSH -l
A 1T HINGE PIN
.ﬁéﬂl BUSH III
_ i.’él%l _12 _ WASHER 12
(=23 PIPE CLIP
m;%!i%T M12><-3(; _ SCREWS -
ey NUT
%ﬂi_%i& ic] LOCK WASHER
24T M24 X 260 SCREW
10.9(5HP) M24x260109
i TABLE

423300804 BODY ASSEMBLY Z {45 R%

EBZ200AE 25 T 48 AL T 2R 14 (Z A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

#ik
Q'ty

10

27

10

13

93

13

20 GB/T5783-200

&

~ Remark

... GB/T5783-200

GB/T93-1987

GB/T93-1987

0

0

GB/T70.1-2008

GB/T93-1987

GB/T70.1-2008

GB/T70.1-2008

74

1



A\ \

EBZ200A2 & S i 41 T B0 14 [EIf
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

¥ XCMG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER B ERXiEH

423300804 BODY ASSEMBLY ZAE{k=RR

75




i3 ) XCMG

e THHRS
No. Part No.
23 805046690
24 423300265_
25 —8011663éé_
26 423300289
27 805000716
2 423300263--
29 423300262
30 423300275
' ._31 453560274
32 423300273
_33 N 423300264
34 805000378
35 423301658
: 36 423301713
37 423300558
. 3 __

423300804 BODY ASSEMBLY Z<{k 5 /%

800553650

&R
Part name )

B2 4 M24 X 330 BOLT M24x330
10.9(i% 7% %) 10.9
HENV BUSH IV
A M10X1 GREASE CUP

& : ROUND COVER
I 525 PLATE

1Bk M12X30 BOLT MI12x30

1
i 1
R
g
s |

HEI

24 M20X55
JER
W
NS

| _Eli;éiﬁ( _

BUSH 1
HINGE PIN

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

BUSH 1II
BOLT M20x55

PLATE

RIGHT  SOFT
TUBE SUPPORT

BODY
SLEWING
BEARING

EBZ200A S22 X HE AL Z 304 (E1 ift
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

6
Q'ty

40

77

#iE ;

Remark

GB/T5782-2000

JB/T7940.1-1995 |

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T5783-2000

76



AN\

EBZ200A2 B VIR HE AL T SRR N
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ );(CMG

423300804 BODY ASSEMBLY ZA{&ERR

423301709 LEFT SOFT TUBE SUPPORT Z5ii[E #4e

l.ﬁj\l ‘ \"'.,'.
\ i
‘ { !\l\“
¥ { et ll‘\.
\\r == R "n. '
il
Wi
f\ﬁ [\
L:I"‘:h. | R
A A\
{i \ o — |15| |
Ul i )

77




EBZ200AE 2% = #& Bt A T 2R 44 (2] it
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

[vl XCMG

423301709 LEFT SOFT TUBE SUPPORT ZEEE

|
|
1
|

FE  EEARE £  HE &

| No.  PartNo. i ~ Part name ~ Q'ty  Remark

e LEFT TUBE
st 423301710 _ZEE_ ) . SUPPORT 1 o

o o SEAMLESS
4 fareo

! 2 423301701 ?fﬁ B $40X oTpp  TUBE 3

[ - ) 040%6-125 -

8 805600179 4§ 25X 160 PIN 25x160 3 GB/T882-2008
4 805600051 44 6.3X40 PIN 6.3%40 3 GB/T91-2000

| al ok Ml o= N N

|

|

— i . . -

|

| B o = = = _

| p— _— —

|

— ] = oo e " P . Zutt

|

|

78



A\ \

EBZ200A2 B\ R B HLF R 1HFEIAR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

vl XCMG

423300804 BODY ASSEMBLY Z {552

423301713 RIGHT SOFT TUBE SUPPORT 725 E#aa

= 4 Er 1{‘
| ' ‘I\ )
[ / f' y \ ; / i
al ¥ "
| il -

/ !
N1
| - "l
=T\

79




. BXCMG

EBZ200AE 2 T I i HL Z 51 44 (&l it

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

| e TBHKRS

. No. Part No.
1 805600179
2 805600051

| -

3 423301701
4

~ FoHE i E 40X grppy-

£ 25%160

B 6.3X40

6-125

423301713 RIGHT SOFT TUBE SUPPORT H#EER

423301714 HE LR

& R #E
~ Partname ) Q'ty Remark |
PIN 25x160 3 GB/T882-2008
PIN 6.3x40 3 GB/T91-2000
SEAMLESS
TUBE 3 !
_ 040%6-125 . SRR
RIGHT TUBE 1 |
'SUPPORT

80



EBZ200AE B SR 4L & 2B 14 E A . N\
\\ EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS GATALOGUE )A(CMG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER 22 47 i##

423300805 TRAVEL MECHANISM {FsE#14#4

20 © (8

81




M XCMG

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER

EBZ200A B 2% iRt AL T 24 & i
PARTS CATALOGUE

Fs
No.

1

2

10
1
2
13
14

15
16
17

18

19

21

22

423300805 TRAVEL MECHANISM {TEMH4

THHRS
Part No..
423300622

423302764

423302831

423302765
805300018
805100039
805000051
423300339
23300621
423301181

423200357

805047658

423300340

423300348

805047645
805139905

423300648

805006289

805051291

423302769

423200349

805138300

12 M16X40

BRI

BERA

¥k B JHH 5T
X ER

B2 ke M30 X 85

10.9(% 7 %)
JER

iR

2 2 M30 X 80

10.9(8%%)
2 AT M24 X 90

- 10.9GXW )

RN

12 4% MI16 X 35
10.9(i% 3. %)
WEHE M18X1.5X

205 10.9
35CrMo(i% 75.%)
KRR

AR

i 2

JEAT M10X 50

T
Part name

e TRACK
R ~ ASSEMBLY

i = LEFT CRAWLER
‘E_'TTﬂ}@’Fﬁ;r_: TRACK
WEE COVER PLATE"

PROTECT

A BOARD A
#E 12 WASHER 12
BEET M12X30 SCREWS

BOLT MI16x40

TENSIONER
BRACKET

IDLER ROLLER

WHEN  TIGHT
OIL CYLINDER

LOWER ROLLER

BOLT
10.9

CLAMP

M30x85

KEY

10.9
SCREW
M24x90 10.9
DRIVING
WHEEL
BOLT
10.9
BOLT
M18x1.5%205
10.9 35CRMO

BAFFLE

M16x35

PEDAL

SCREW
M10750

7 8
Q'ty
2
I
1
1
8
8
18
2
2

2

16
: _28

4

X :

24-

48

&iE 1

Remark

GB/T93-1987

GB/T70.1-2008 i

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T5782-2000 |

GB/T32.1-1988

GB/T70.1-2008

GB/T5783-2000 |

GB/T5785-2000

GB/T68-2000

82



EBZ200A B3\ SR 4L F BB 14 FE Af E W7
\\ EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE XCMG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER &R 4EiHH

423300805 TRAVEL MECHANISM fTE#144

83




: =\ W/ EBZ200AE 2% X 1R 1 A T 24 (Z A
)A(CMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

 FE BRERS &R W &

No. Part No. Part name Q'ty Remark

23 805300118 $hiE 30 WASHER 30 24 GB/T97.1-2002
| 24 805300023 HHE 20 WASHER 20 72 GB/T93-1987
e e e e B/ M20 X 75 BOLT  M20x75 . N -

25 05046897 : 8 GB/T5782-2000
| BT 1092 RE) 10.9 _ y T 5_
| 26 423300334 R 1 CHUCK 1 4

FASTENING '

27 iy 423302815 ﬂ)fiv PLATE V _ 2 ;
\ 28 423300335  ERI CHUCK 1I 4

29 423300338 RV CHUCK IV 3
30 423300336  FIRIIL CHUCK III 4
| 31 423302766 ik B I];%%C; 1

— |3

32 423302832 JHELHE COVER PLATE 1 f

33 805000588 BEAE M20X 85 BOLT M20x85 64 GB/T5782-2000

34 805300011 wHE 16 WASHER 16 30 GB/T93-1987 |

RIGHT
~ WALKING
4 M4
35 423302767 HITEBE CRAWLER 1
_ FRAME

! 36 423302768 AR BAFFLE 1 |
| — - - = — = i

37 805338581 X LOCK WASHER 48
! 38 805000013 2 M16X35 BOLT M16x35 6 GB/T5783-2000 |

84



A\ \

EBZ200AE BRI H N T R4 E AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

¥l XEMG

423300805 TRAVEL MECHANISM {TE#44

423301181 WHEN TIGHT OIL CYLINDER 3 $%3i 4T

85




3 X W4 EBZ200AE RS U EATL T BR 1+ [E i
_ )A(CMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

' 423301181 WHEN TIGHT OIL CYLINDER ﬁl&ﬁiﬂiﬁl
“mE  mmpre &% KR #&E l
No.  PartNo. ~ Partname - Q'ty Remark |
1 803103529 3k CONNECTOR 1

r' ' - TRACK
2 803076680 B 5 B R Y T TENSION 1
CYLINDER

- -
-
. ]
- |
- ]
"__ . - - o - - - |
- LI L s et o s N
- _ ;
oS Y sy T o RS
- ]
[ N L U THaR N
- - -

86

77



A\

EBZ200A 2 B R R 1H #2014 = B . \ 7
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )(CMG

423300805 TRAVEL MECHANISM {T3EH#144

423300622 TRACK ASSEMBLY [E#54k

87




EBZ200AE 2 S #E i KL =R 4= AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

EE THERS
No. Part No.
1 423300623
2 423300624
'l 3 805639286
-
- .
t B el :
i
[ R
|
| -
.
\
] =
5 -
— il

423300622 TRACK ASSEMBLY [RHi$E

HE

Q'ty
51

102

102

= =
. Partname
B AR TRACK SHOE
B TRACK PIN
B4 10X 60 PIN 10x60

GB/T879.3-2000

|
=S |

e S S I T

|
|
\

88

144



A\

EBZ200A 2 & I IR 1H M T ZR {4 E Ap
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

V) XCMG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER B R3]

423300808 BACK SUPPORTING SEAT Jg3zik

89




11
12
é 13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

. O XCMG

805338291

423300808 BACK SUPPORTING SEAT f&E37#
THURE "

Part No.
423300393
805000144
805338321

423300649

805004838

805006426

;;3360374
865260651
805360011
863060528
423300743
423300375

423300652
805203192
423_30;)651
805006286

423300387
423300338
803195889

423300386

423300380

W 24047)

$2 4 M24 X 120
1095 H)

BHIILFAR T
12 M16
HRE 16

ﬂe%& M16X40

T2k
BRI 1T

HAR

B2 R M24 100k
%)

FoRE I

B F M20 X 55
10.9G£ %)

B TRk
L

o &

HE

iR

&R
_ Partname
WE BUSH
M2He M20 X 45 BOLT M20x45
A 2004857%5%)  WASHER 20
AR FRONT BEAM
2 % M24 X
e BOLT M24x1
1600438 %) e LI

WASHER 24

BOLT M24x120
10.9

PLATE I
NUT Mlé6
WASHER 16

BOLT M16x40

OVER
TRUNKING

PLATE I
BASEPLATE
NUT M24 10
BRACKET I
BOLT
10.9

FITTING

M20x55

SHAFT
O-RING

BUSH

BRACKET OF
'COUPLING

EBZ200AE 22 3 iH A T 2N (=1 i
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

MR ik |
Q'ty ~ Remark |
- _
20 GB/T5783-2000 |
42 GB/T93-1987
1
- |
20 GB/T5782-2000
n GBIT97.1-2002 i
10 GB/T5782-2000 |
.
2 GB/T6170-2000 |
12 GB/T93-1987
T GB/T5782-2000
1
1
E
20 GB/T6170-2000
e 1
| |
22 GB/T5783-2000
1
| -
2 GB/T3452.1-2005 i
2

90




A\ \

EBZ200AE B IE LA 254 [E1 10 ) X
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )A(cm

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER BB HE3EH

423300808 BACK SUPPORTING SEAT /53K

91




. EDXCMG

 FS BBHRS
. No.. Part No.
24 805005958
25 805047663
! ) 28 _ :123.30{1389_—
! 27 423306390
28 423360382
| 29 423300156
30 805300018
{ .31 805001929
I 32 423306?85
2 33 423300377
-34 _ 801f66336
35 423200387
36 423300383
é 55 803377784
38 423300391
39 4;3302521
;0 423200390
41 423300385
42__ 423300656

41

o Part name B
42 M24 X 100 BOLT M24x100
1090kw%) 109
oA M24 X

. BOLT M24x45
45(153L D) o
P RETAINER
HE BUSH
e N SLEWING
_-125@%13 ) IABLE P
R RETAINER
HWE 12 WASHER 12
$EHE M12X35 BOLT MI12x35
e SCREW PLUG
WHE BUSH
WA M10X1 GREASE CUP
TR SUPPORTER
#HE BUSH
s DUSTPROOF
MEE wasHER
—

%'_.JE%U MLE £ I
o i )
B 5 SHAFT
MWHE BUSH
G SHAFT
R BRACKET 1

EBZ200AE 2% 18 Bt B3R 44 = fift
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300808 BACK SUPPORTING SEAT &3 #
. o ' R
Q'ty

20

2%

Remark

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T93-1987

GB/T5783-2000 |

GB/T5782-2000 |

JB/T7940.1-1995

92



A\

EBZ200AZ B IR H M T IR E M \7
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ )(CMG

423300808 BACK SUPPORTING SEAT [FX&

423300743 OVER TRUNKING i Z##

93




Sl

EBZ200AE %5 s\ 43 i 4N T 2014 = fift
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300743 OVER TRUNKING 418

L T - & wE &
Part No. ~ Partname B - Q'ty ‘Remark '
805000048 1B M12X35 BOLT MI12x35 6 GB/T5783-2000 |
805300018 wE 12 WASHER 12 12 GB/T93-1987 i
423300394 E COVER PLATE |
- —— - i e — —— —
423300395 =N LINE SLOT | #
28 M12 NUT M12 6 GB/T6170-2000 |

805200049

94

44



A\

EBZ200AE & 2\ HE i3t #2824 E \”
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS GATALOGUE \/ )A(cm

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER & & #i

423300809 CONSOLE B4\ &

95




vl XCMG

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER

EBZ200A B 2% X HE Bt AN AR 4= AR
PARTS CATALOGUE

10

11

13

14

C16

17

19

21

SHHERES

Part No.

423302511

4233024438
423300398
423300802

423300654

805000715

805300018
805300020
4233603;9
423300403
801969626
805302848

805300023

805047623

423300400
805300010
805200045

805000017
423300404

423300402

423302447

423300809 CONSOLE B &

2
Partname
OPERATING
BEEER TABLE
SKELETON
P BEFORE
CIEELE _ THE BAFFLE
Eﬁﬁ BOX
| . GAS
REHhER ALARM BOX
: VALVE BLOCK
2

uﬂ_ﬁ_&s‘z%l BRACKET [ -
BER M12X25 BOLT M12x25
#E 12 WASHER 12
HE 12 WASHER 12
W2 1 BOARDI
s MOUNTING
IR PLATE
RS SEAT
B 20 WASHER 20
#E 20 WASHER 20

2 M20X 5505
n¥)

FHRER
HIE 8
§2E M8

WEH M8X25
JRE R AR

P
R RTTTR

IEEEL

BOLT M20x55
e
CONNECTOR
WASHER 8

NUT M8

BOLT M8x25

CHAIR
CONNECTING
PLATE

PEDAL

FRONT

PANEL OF SEAT
REAR

COVER BOARD

42
16

26

ik !

‘Remark |

GB/T5783-2000
GB/T93-1987

GB/T97.1-2002

GB/T95-2002

GB/T93-1987

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T93-1987
GB/T6170-2000

GB/T5783-2000 |
|

96

44



A\

EBZ200AR B RIBHEA T 251 130 ) X
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )l\(cm

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER £2 317 3E#]

423300810 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM & [E &%

|
-

e
)

et

-

Tkt | | —
Op | | ©
C@‘”_'__ %L % :
o %4
il
1II? l‘.'ﬂ”
b it
cl\e \" 3 ’i

97




EBZ200AE 2% iR iH AL T BB+ = Aft
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

¥ XCMG

423300810 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM & [E £ 4t

S BBHRS KL B &E
| No. _PartNo. Part name Q'ty ~ Remark |

| 423302753 WERE; HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT 1 |

| |
‘ l
|

|
¥{E&4  OPERATION CONSOLE |
} : 423302734 5 ARRANGEMENT PLAN i
|

. OPERATION CONSOLE
3 423300756 %ﬁgzﬁﬁ PILOT ARRANGEMENT |
PLAN |
|
| MAIN FRAME
4 423302757  F%75E ARRANGEMENT OF THE 1
| PIPE |
|
TRAVEL MECHANISM |
J 423300813 THAE  )pp ANGEMENT OF THEPIPE |
|
| . _ o B ol e o . . ’
| oty TELESCOPIC CYLINDER
6 423103992 L HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT 1 bRl
“10E OF THE PIPE
: PUMP STATION PIPE
¥, firasd
L RIAE  DISTRIBUTION 1
- | a
|
| . FIVE-LINK VALE PIPE
| B gﬁ A HISTRIBUTION 1 ‘
: iy FOUR-LINK VALVE PIPE 1

DISTRIBUTION !

|

| 10 #8454  PILOT PIPE DISTRIBUTION 1 |
|

|

98



A\

EBZ200AR B SR 41 F AR ¢4 (=1 A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

v XCMG

423300810 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM % /E &%

423300811 HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT i&JE R ik

(;_ P®

99



. B XCMG

EBZ200AE 25 s 43 i 4, = 2314 (= A
EB7200A BOOM—-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

44

Fs

11

12

13
14
15
16
17

| 18

19

20

21

803387033

423300811 HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT i#&/ERif

FEHRE

Part No.
803544778

423300657

805005957

805200052

423104690
423300409

801969566

801969389
423300658

423300812

803150698

423300421
803192098
423300659

801971030

801900254

423300423

803076681

803099306

801971031

423300660

% 5111 1D-600

e 11

A
Part name
. PUMP
MR ELECTROMOTOR
Iy THE CONNECTING
FRBRIAZ FLANGE
M2FE M20 X
. BOLT M20x100
100GX7T %) _ =AU
128 M20 NUT M20
e A COOLER RETURN
REldR F‘_’Eﬁ* OIL BLOCK }
AENES LR COOLER BRACKET
T B ¢ '
64(+2.5mm-6mm) Py
» HOSE 5111
e 51111D-1610 B
meE 1 GRIPDUCT I
e HYDRAULIC OIL
A Sk TANK -
O 74/ 100%X3.55 O-RING 100x3.55
e = FILTER CONNECT
e R BLOCK
O F4HE 60%X3.55 O-RING 60x3.55
R & 1T GRIPDUCT 1I
G 51111D-325  HOSE 5111 1D-325
T B & 70 T-HOOP ¢70
PUMP OIL
Y A
b SUCTION PIPE
L IERE FILTER SERIES
VARIABLE
HETRIRE DOUBLE-PLUNGER
PUMP
VARIABLE
HAAEIE DOUBLE-PLUNGER

PUMP
HOSE 5111 1D-600

PUMP OIL
SUCTION PIPE 1 _

HE
Qty
|
I
8‘

8

&

Remark

GB/T5782-2000 |

GB/T6170-2000

GB/T9569 |

GB/T3452.1-2005
GB/T3452.1-2005 |

GB/T9569

715k GERD

P (FREE)D

GB/T9569

100



EBZ200AE B8 8 51 # = 201 (= A E W4
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )A(CMG

423300810 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM i&IE &%

423300811 HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT % & &R ik

OOO®OO®

P " - ~ - \\‘- o
// / \ \_ \\\ .\\\ \~\ \\\ H \-\_ '“-__‘__\ \"--‘\,\_
- —. e P o P A . \ D NN N SR e
@) @9 @) @) @ @ @ (9 (9 ) W 1)) @0

101



P XCMG

423300811 HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT /&R ik

EBZ200AE 5 S iR M T 4= ARt
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

- RS FHHERS &R  KE &%
~ No. Part No. - - ~ Part name - Q'ty Remark
3 X 50(
| 22 805046590 &;‘?g)MZO 50(& BOLT M20x50 4 GB/T5783-2000
\ 23 803069662 JiE R COUPLING | I
. = N — . RS o !
24 805047076 Eh‘%,ﬁ M20 X 60(i% BOLT M20x60 12 GB/T5783-2000 |
b‘ﬂ,-?)“ I
- =8 = L ) . 0 Bn Simet —_— o o
|| 25 805300023 $HE 20 WASHER 20 28 GB/T93-1987
| 26 805302848 $HE 20 WASHER 20 12 GB/T95-2002
e BN, e Sy § o B —— INun e - a— o
|
|_ — . B e~ T —
— — - — - |
N l
|
- e E N - . _ . N —_— = _—— o - |
|
|
= R o o . — . .
|
i - . R - e — I
|
|
- S - = - —
P I - o I -

102



A\ \

EBZ200AR 22 1 #fi 13t 4 T 2R 14 (Z] AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

v] XCMG

423300811 HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT &/ &4

423300812 HYDRAULIC OIL TANK Hfasa 5

)

3
&
"

|

(

oo

Y (I/J; \
2 o
O :

103




EBZ200AE 25 I 18 ¥HA 2R 14 (=] #ft
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

M XCMG

Fs FEHMHRS
No. Part No.
1 803417381
.2 N 803374274
- 3 803104915
- 4_ “;65160100
5 423105046
6 801102878
7 Nal 803377657
8 819949405
9 423300419
10 80;100184
11 805300014
| 12 423202392
13 o 423300655
14 803374879
15 _ 805105251
.16 - 423300412
17 803202737
18 805100173
1; 455300656

20 803192486

O B 400X7

423300812 HYDRAULIC OIL TANK ;M

&R
- Part name
u&,m L g & (% FILTER
w .
FUE A AIR FILTER
sk CONNECTOR
' A 'SCREW
Q%‘i%T FM10><35 MIOx3s
OIL  RETURN
[B] ¥ 2 R Y FLANGE
3 _ ASSEMBLY
O-RING
O.URl B335 Gangiss:
B E 2% FILTER
BREMEESS  MAGNETIC BAR
- EMERGENCY
LUEFFEZERE  STOP  SWITCH
- MOUNTING
SCREW
I24T M12X20 M12x20
#E 10 WASHER 10
, BELL
A o 5 R
i ﬁé@f@z MOUNTING
) OIL TANK
AR BODY
Bk CONNECTOR
14T M5X 10 SCREW M5x%10
o ' DECORATED
Sk A
R PLATE
A LIQUID LEVEL
Wit METER
BE£T M10X20 SCREW M10x20
ey COVER PLATE

O-RING 400x7

TR

K=
Q'ty

1

1

&%

Remark

GB/T70.1-2008

GB/T3452.1-2005

GB/T70.1-2008

GB/T93-1987

GB/T70.1-2008

GB/T70.1-2008

GB/T3452.1-2005

104

77




A\

EBZ200AE B LR AL 3314 E Aif
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

v XCMG

423300810 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM & [E &%

423300753 OPERATION CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT PLAN &K E

Loy
=

105




EBZ200AE &% 3R M T 2R 4 EI AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

M X CMG

423300753 OPERATION CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT PLAN BIEAHE

Fe FEGRE o BT He & ‘
. No. Part No. ~ Part name B Qty Remark
I . VALVE II
| 4 11 2%
- 1. __42330075_1 | R _n&t _ ASSEMBLY | 1 ] j
|
X oo VALVE 1
3 YE T AT
oz owomso WALEM ey i
| TRAVELING
| > 4= 3 | f;’l CONNECT
3 423300749 ITEEERB R BLOCK 1 |
- i  ASSEMBLY ! S
‘ TIGHTENING
4 423300752 T TR IR B K BALL VALVE |
——— o o CASSEMBLY |
' Ay RETURN  OIL '
0 __5 - __42330(_)7_47_ _ E@%oﬁ%ﬁ  COLLECTOR 1 L s _\
| S RETURN  OIL
L ,6_ _*‘__42335)0_748 I_Ewm{j%,é\i)z BLOCK I B _ -
| B — = — — e B = —l
L S S ]
|
. |

106



EBZ200AB B VIR H M F LB M
\\ EBZ200A Boor;—Tt\?PE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )A‘(CMG

423300753 OPERATION CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT PLAN REL%E S

423300751 VALVEIl ASSEMBLY %48 11 & A%

& —)
[ A
>/

1,}\ 7 ) | - .
*‘ g WA { \'7 B e '{"_1,}
I;; :.;'_, = 'I"} h . .
E0 @ | [ G | N~
T m / \ (5)
| |
\ Vo] | |
2 ) (o (o &) (1) (o)

107



EBZ200A B &S R IR N EERHEM
EBZ200A BOOM—TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

M XCMG

423300751 VALVEII ASSEMBLY [REII &

 FS EBHRS am B ik
! No. Part No. Part name . - Qty ~ Remark
| | 803104484 3k CONNECTOR 12
\. 2 _ 803068808_ ﬁrﬂr@ _ _VALV_E _ 1 j;j:%/iﬁﬁa
2 803009309 BNl T VALVE 1 ’rEﬁ_/ﬁEE
‘ -_3 _ .8(;31744-7; ;%%_ - EJE)I\;NECT_OR . 4 - .
_ i 4 El 803163579_ é;& it CONI_\IE_CTOR i 3
! —5 | 803174_16-15“ _ if%;k - (_?ONNECT-O-R_ : 3 _
N 6 ) 803_104494 }%%— _coix_n\_n_ECTOR = 1_ an _
; _7_ 80317_4492 w3k o _C&NECTOR | 1_ _
':__ 8 80310.332-1 %9: CONNECTOR _ 6 5
| 9 _ 8;3103816 % CONI\.I.E-EITC;R. _ _1

10 | 803103326 Bk _ CONNECTOR 1

11 805300014 @_%1 _10 -V_VASHER 10 4 GB/T93-1987-

108




AN\

EBZ200AE 3 1 E AL B0 21 ) X
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )l\(cm

423300753 OPERATION CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT PLAN &% S

423300750 VALVE I ASSEMBLY 84 1 &

109




. EXCMG

423300750 VALVE I ASSEMBLY (@412

. Fs EHHERE &R
. No. Part No. Part name
| 803199338 &k PLUG
. 03104484 Bk CONNECTOR
3 o007 BAW. VALVE
g 3 803099308 Bt C VALVE
| 7 03171722k CONNECTOR
] 5 sz Bk © CONNECTOR
6 soasile K  bhwo
i 7 503163579 L © CONNECTOR
8 803174615 fEk ) CONNECTOR
9 _ 803174492 “ #k éONNEc_TOR
T 803103321 &k CONNECTOR
:| 11 sosiosdos gk _  CONNECTOR
12 803103816 L CONNECTOR
l 13 803103326 ik _ © CONNECTOR
14 05300014 HAFH 0 WASHER 10
| 15 805100036 zh;%%; M10 X 25 iﬁ%ﬁg

EBZ200AEL 2% iR AL E IR = A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

HE
Q'ty
2

14

L R AER

{ESL/ARAC

GB/T93-1987

GB/T70.1-2008

110

4




A\

EBZ200AR & R IE1# 4 F 2R 14 E A3
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300753 OPERATION CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT PLAN &% S

423300749 TRAVELING CONNECT BLOCK ASSEMBLY {T3E 552 5

)

(4)
/ /://r \
F ’_,_,,(\ O \\
\ 2N Y ‘\-.: ¥
\\ }5\ \\\
N, .\':?‘.%\ 9
BN
o X \,\\ No \.-\
. N “
N ey RNV —
NS \“\ R} t O
DAY
L N ';-.‘“'\\ ' {j //
. I H I\ /.’
N ™
A
|

111

¥ XCMG




EBZ200A R B U A T & [ A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

¥ XCMG

ITHEEREREM

423300749 TRAVELING CONNECT BLOCK ASSEMBLY

 pE EEmHRE Ce®m B &iE |
No. - Part No. - Part name - Q't){ Remgrk ‘
1 805000264 #E# M12X90 BOLT M12x90 2 GB/T5782-2000 |
2 805300018 g 12 WASHER 12 2 GB/T93-1987 ‘
- s ~ TRAVELING B . |
3 423300432 4TS 0 CONNECT 1 |

| BLOCK
T =S5 = = _ S B e B o . |

| 4 803104915 3k CONNECTOR 8

112

144



A\

XCMG

EBZ200ARR & IR A T 3014 E A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300753 OPERATION CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT PLAN Q%S

423300752 TIGHTENING BALL VALVE ASSEMBLY 33 5235k %) & fk

fl;@ f
[
| [
== ) rﬁ.- Jllr,f R
i Q =—=p
((®) ' -
\:\ ,_\
(O EaN
X
\\
\\
\\

113




EBZ200AE B SR M T ER A E A

)l\(cm EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300752 TIGHTENING BALL VALVE ASSEMBLY ik ZEki® &

RS 1 S mE &
Part No. Part name - Qty ‘Remark

1 803076898 =IRERIE BALL VALVE 1

2 803195587 2=k CONNECTOR 3

3 803105355 Lk CONNECTOR. 1

GB/T93-1987

4 805300010 W 8 WASHER 8 4

5 805100119 24T M8 X 60 SCREW M8x60 4 GB/T70.1-2008 |
]
3 = = N S — — .

i —

|

|

|

I — —_— — — — — — — — — - —_—

114



A\

EBZ200AZ B T HE 1t 1L 2 AR 14 =1 A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

vl XCMG

423300753 OPERATION CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT PLAN #{ESHE

423300747 RETURN OIL COLLECTOR [B]3h%s 7558

(2)

(3)

@

115




EBZ200AE 8% X1 i B0 1F (= AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

M XCMG

423300747 RETURN OIL COLLECTOR ElhEER S

T FE EmHRS &l WE &

|
|
~ No. ~ PartNo. - - Part name - Q'ty Remark '
s RETURN OIL
u 1 - 423300430 Eﬂ%{ﬁi%ﬁ COLLECTOR _.__1 i 5 |
l 2 803103818 23k CONNECTOR 2 1
| 3 803132119 o Mk PLUG 2 1
— R ) mme————— |
-4 803376951 a‘%;& CONNECTOR 4 |
L N - — . .
, 5 805300018 HHE 12 WASHER 12 2 GB/T93-1987

6 805100145 WEET M12><35 SCREW M12><35 2 GB/T70.1-2008 ‘

| P == — . = S —

7 803 104915 Bk CONNECTOR 1

116



EBZ200A 2 B8 =X IR 1 H1 Z 2R 14 (=1 AR %
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS GATALOGUE \/ A(CHIG

423300753 OPERATION CONSOLE ARRANGEMENT PLAN RIEEHSE

423300748 RETURN OIL BLOCK [a]3m#k &

i |
il t
AN
ll"”.\_.\":)
P e, S
; O\ .
X 1 ."'\'H_,zljl Y \_“}
'\- )
\I'I'. L
) W
\ 4

117



EBZ200AE S R i # Z ER & A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300748 RETURN OIL BLOCK [BI3e5R 2 A |

 FE EHRs T emm m® 0 &
| No.  PartNo. . _ Partname Qty Remark |
1 803100723 Z=3k CONNECTOR 6 |
2 805000573 S BOLT 2 l
— 805300018 4 12 WASHFR 12 2 GB/T93-1987 |
- _ ..  OILRETURN S '
o4 el EWR Lok o
. e — = — —— — — - |
|

- . . o o
| . o . . - = |
| |
|

|

I : = a — — S - — =.

118



N\

EBZ200A2 BRI AL T 5B 14 1 Af
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

v XCMG

423100810 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM &£ &%t

423300756 OPERATION CONSOLE PILOT ARRANGEMENT PLAN #EFHREE

N
{—]
=y
S

119




=\ \%/ EBZ200ASES SR AL F AR (HE
XCMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300756 OPERATION CONSOLE PILOT ARRANGEMENT PLAN BEFHAE

Fs FEHERS AR Hue &it

No. Part No. Part name S Qy Remark

SINGLE

| 423104252 eSS 1 5¥5 HANDLE I

ASSEMBLY = g B

MULTIPLE SETS

2 423300754  LELFMME  OF  HANDLE 1 |

ASSEMBLY o |
1

| e - s e - il L
|
B I s J - E—
|
|
— D ol e e - s s . SR SSNEE
l
— S S Sy — o I
|
- — I— . - . i
l____"_ o o B _ — B S - . —
. L g _ e e s - —
!
S ——- o ——— |
i, . . . . i . . |
| — - ~ |

120



EBZ200A2 & R 1B A T 204 E \
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ A(mG

423300756 OPERATION CONSOLE PILOT ARRANGEMENT PLAN &{EF4F7%H =

423300755 SINGLE HANDLE ASSEMBLY & F#5 5 K

()

o s sy

\‘/‘ I __#‘(‘ P /J
é;._——'——_"‘__'-_ —
Pt s e

| )

121



) XCMG

423300755 SINGLE HANDLE ASSEMBLY B FH#E

EBZ200AE 22 R IR Bt x| T R4 = At
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

X

B2 TEMHKRS T CHE &3t |
| No. ~ PartNo. - Part name - Qty Remark :
T 805100059  BEAT M6X20 SCREW M6x20 4 GB/T70.1-2008
|2 805300020 4 6 WASHER 4 GBIT97.1-2002 |
e 805300030 M@ 6 WASHER 4 GB/T93-1987 |
i o ASSISTANT I .
4 w0 ERESFR gape o 0 HAER
— ASSISTANT .
BN DI Al
| s 803104484 Bk CONNECTOR 6
I B i A T B e -
|
| o™ (" Bl ol S el = |
A ) ) B S
|
| |
| N i - D — - — ___E. - o | i
| T S — - R B —_—_ =]
|
I — M S— e —_— S— —
|
- - ]
L e = . .
! _ o - - -
i
- ] § ) ) )
| |
| S —le = S
i N - o R
|

122



A\

EBZ200A R B At 41L 5 21 ek [ = W
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )I\(cm

423300756 OPERATION CONSOLE PILOT ARRANGEMENT PLAN #EEH{H I

423300754 MULTIPLE SETS OF HANDLE ASSEMBLY % B F 4% 54 /%

ns

@,

123




. @OXCMG

423300754 MULTIPLE SETS OF HANDLE ASSEMBLY

Fe MRS am
‘_ No. ~ PartNo. . Part name

1 801505023 T FFWR PILOT HANDLE
!_ _2- | _8030%528 5“5_%%% _ PI_LO_THANDLE
- _2 — 805300010 . @_ -8 ___-._\;\/PA_SI%EPR__ 8“
| 3 805200045 R MS NUTMS

4_ =0 803103.958-” i:z.‘% =F -I;LUé‘ ~
e 05108258 BET MEx16  SCREW M8x6
| el 23300434 Ffﬂ.ﬂ%w._d_“ \_/_AL_UE—BLOEK
’- 7 - ;;01505022 _'éa:%'@mh _PfLo;I;,;NDLE

7 _803;091654 ) %Eﬁéffjﬁ h PILOT;IANDLE
; 8. _ _;0i13§409_ Oﬂ%l7><1.8__O-RING 17x1js
R © CONNECTOR

803104484

#k

EBZ200A R 25 IR IHEH T AR [E A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

ZREFHRE X

HE &t §
Q'ty ~ Remark j
5 /s
s mEeAE
_. 20 GB/T9;-19_87;
o 4_ .__GB/T617_0-2_00_0
2 |

o |
16 GB/T70.1-2008 ‘

7 |
3 MO ‘
5 REER
_ 2_8 GB/T3452.1—2-005 ||
18 -

124




AN\

EBZ200AR B R IR IH N T 4 E A \7,
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ A(CMG

423300810 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM & & &%

423302757 MAIN FRAME MAIN HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE FEHRE

i

125




EBZ200AE 25 X 118 4 2 2014 = fift
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

O XCMG

| 423302757 MAIN FRAME MAIN HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE FE®RE

Fe  EHHRS - 1 HE &% ‘

No. ~ Part No. _ ~ Partname - Q'ty _Remark _
N . LIFTING |

J%Jjg S Tt B 6T CYLINDER 2

ey ASSEMBLY

- CYLINDER : ]

1 423300758

2 423300765 T RS K ESOCKCT ! 1

_ ASSEMBLY - ]

) 2 <L [B ¥ 3 IC‘Q{I’H;}};;R A |

3 423300760
j=§5 ASSEMBLY

| BALANCE
i 4 423300761 PRI IR S VALVE 2
ASSEMBLY

MOTOR ' .
s CONNECT
5 423200760 Ok EREYUE BLOCK |

ASSEMBLY

\ STAR ~ WHEEL ‘
.6 423104326 ~ ERDIELM MOTOR I
= |

RAMP  PLATE
PR BEMELE LIFTING
52 CYLINDER
ASSEMBLY

7 423100800

- -
, ’ ‘ COOLER i
| 8 423104689 A HI RS B R ASSEMBLY

CYLINDER
CONNECT
BLOCK

_ ASSEMBLY

I REAR SUPPORT ‘

9 423200756 WELEREPLB R

10 423100802 EYmE Al CYLINDER 2
ASSEMBLY
423204059 |
11 423204059 WIEE HYDRAULIC 1
PIPE CLAMP
1ST CONVEYOR
12 423302451 —izg ik Bk MOTOR 2
ASSEMBLY

126



A\

EBZ200A R B2 1, /& 13 #. 2 2( 1 (= if \7,
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ XCMG

423302757 MAIN FRAME MAIN HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE
LtEHE

423300758 CUTTING HEAD LIFTING CYLINDER ASSEMBLY ] sk F b 3 5T 2 ik

127




vl XCMG

 FE EHARS
| No. Payt_N_Q
] 803081492
L2 423300437
|3 803077496
L4 805000714
5 805300014
| 6 805100183
7 805300018
e
.8
l -

803195587

EBZ200AE

& R AL T AR (=]

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300758 CUTTING HEAD LIFTING CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 11 £l 3k F b S ET 5 X

Z1 S HE &iF
- ~ Part name - - Qty Remark
AFHED g v
e S WL
fF @I @ Silﬁ\l\/l]’é ERBALANCE . _
24 M10X20 BOLT M10><20 4 GB/T5783-2000
#HE 10 _ WASHE; 10 _ 4 L GB/T93-19_8;
E?gT—Muxm __SEJI;EW M12x70 _ _4 GB/T7OI-2508
;&_% 12 _ WXSHER 12 : _4 = GB/T93-1987__
s S S T

ek

CONNECTOR

128



A\

EBZ200AE B IR i H F 2R 4 [E A \]
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE ).(CMG

423302757 MAIN FRAME MAIN HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE
LERE

423300765 CYLINDER CONNECT BLOCK ASSEMBLY H&LEIELR 2 A

i ‘f
A {72 )
™ N \ -
' ", ,\\ N
P \ %
VN 2 )
€ L } N % |
!
h T N N 'X
%, L } N
3 ".-_.'_‘\ \
N, ",:.-\ VAR
‘;:_- ,{‘.'.
\ NX

__ N {

v N

fi \ e\

. / N
Y% =g N
y A\
~,

129




EBZ200AE 25 4R iHH T 2R 14 (=
EBZ200A BOOM—TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE l,

423300765 CYLINDER CONNECT BLOCK ASSEMBLY SHELERRD

B2 EmEge 0 AR xE 0 &
_I\& _PartNo. - Partname __Q_'[y_ - R_ema_1rk_
I 423300435 TR BLOCK |
e — . — — e —
SCREW
» _2 - 8_()5100293__ _#;%%T M12 X 50 M12%50 2 GB/T70.1-2008
' M —
| 3 805300018 wE 12 WASHER 12 2 GB/193-1987 |
4 803103818 Rk CONNECTOR 12
|
—— = — — e ——————————————— _— —
Re—— ————————— — e ——— — — i —— s — — —— ——
|
|
— . o S e — |
|
= - R . - - — - |
! |
— — e s B —_— l _
[EE——— - R e .

130



A\

EBZ200A2 & R IR M T 284 E#
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

T XCMG

423302757 MAIN FRAME MAIN HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE
LERE

423300760 SLEWING CYLINDER [B]%5 H4T 2

131




423300760 SLEWING CYLINDER [E]4%5H 8L 56X ‘
FE  EEMHRE - ZHR . HE o&F
No. _ Part No._ _

Part name Qty Remark
| 1 803103818 =34 CONNECTOR 2

2 803103775 3k CONNECTOR 2 !
T e e AR A AR T 6 B | e R
3 803078999 ek EEmE ROTARY |
[ S e IS NN, S5t = B _CYLINDER all. pS-=
b B e e
|
h_ S N B . - N L m e o
| - B - o - - |
|
|
|
] N _ S - Cn i e — =
. B B - s
- B o - - _I
i

132

=X W4 EBZ200ASE SR LN T 3B+ & i .
)(CMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE II



AN\

EBZ200A 2 &\ R i M1 Z ER 14 B AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

v XCMG

423302757 MAIN FRAME MAIN HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE

tEHE

423300761 BALANCE VALVE ASSEMBLY 755

@)

Py
P

if. )

133




=N W7 EBZ200AR & SR HEA T AR+ &I A
XCMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS GATALOGUE ,I

423300761 BALANCE VALVE ASSEMBLY P18 & B

!_ﬁg—?ﬁsﬁ_ﬁ%___—_ 2w mE  #&F
. No.  PatNo. ~ Patname  Qty  Remak
' A COUNTERBALANCE
F__l_ _”8_03077374 SEETHR  VALVE 1 1—__ ot
2 805300018 g 12 WASHER 12 4 GB/T93-1987
3 805100424  #B4T MI12X65 SCREW MI2x65 4 GB/T70.1-2008 |
4 803195587 ek CONNECTOR 6
I_ C_E T e ———— e —_ ST N L
|
| . | —— — — — — — NS B R =
r e - o N e
| |
e — T B . - | e e N
I —— i
[yl LT L Bl I . NS
|
| 1| - T e R L e — - . Nl B o — = =
& ——— ————— — ——— —— — — NI — —— S ——— S ..‘2
i
|l_,__.._. — e — ——————————————— — ————————————————————
| N —— == — — i - — -

134



EBZ200AE 25 U H T 214 [E A . \7,
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE XCMG

423302757 MAIN FRAME MAIN HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE
FERE

423200760 MOTOR CONNECT BLOCK ASSEMBLY Ik R

135



=\ \»% EBZ200AR B TUHE LA T 301+ (E R .
XCMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE ,I

423200760 MOTOR CONNECT BLOCK ASSEMBLY Dk R 2 '.

 BE EEmHRS &/ 4B &E ‘
No.  PatNo. Patneme  Qty  Remark |
MOTOR
1 423200464 O iR ERER CONNECT 1
e I B 1 L. BLOCK s s IR A==
| 2 805300010 #HE 8 WASHER 8 2 GB/T93-1987
3 803104915 Bk CONNECTOR 7 i
I e - b | L B -~
\ 4 805100119 HEAT M8 X 60 SCREW M8x60 ) GB/T70.1-2008 ‘
I 5 803173684 Bk CONNECTOR 2 |
‘ 6 803103775 Bk CONNECTOR 1 ‘I
7 803105653 sk CONNECTOR 2 '
— — S E s i . =
|
I, S — = e — — o —
i
| s - il Sl i =
i —_ I N o _. |
| |
- h o - h ) ‘
i = S e (I - - j
e o - o . . e
- — I . - o . :

136



A\ \

EBZ200AR B SR AL & SR 14 (Z1
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

vl XCMG

423302757 MAIN FRAME MAIN HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE
LERE

423302450 STAR WHEEL MOTOR ASSEMBLY #0325

137




=\ %4 EBZ200A B & YA T AP E A
)(CMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE II

423302450 STAR WHEEL MOTOR ASSEMBLY 2# 3k &
 awm BB &%
_Partname _Qty  Remak

CmE BEHRS
No. ~ PartNo. -

1 803109644 Bk CONNECTOR 1

\ 2 803084185 T3k (T 1) MOTOR 1

‘I 3 803111106  #Ek CONNECTOR ;. '
! 4 803407205 WE B RUBBER HOSE 2

CO LN S gi I e el I R " R e
| == — 1
|

i = B e e e .

|

— o . B N —— i .
—_—— o i —_— S

e - R e ——— = — = . !
‘I

|

jimiens  “we S L "L et D oSV |
f— —_— - — —— = ——— —
il il L Car s |
| |
| — — e . o . o E— Y = — - —

138



\\

EBZ200AR E I #H N T 21+ E A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

vl XCMG

LEHE

423302757 MAIN FRAME MAIN HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE

423300759 RAMP PLATE LIFTING CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 4745 F 4 H 4T 2 5%

ns

Q } A

139




M XCMG

EBZ200A 22 IR AN T AR (E A

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER

PARTS CATALOGUE

e FMHRE
No. ) _Pal't No.

1 803076677
2— _ 8;)3&7496
R

4_ N ;05000714. _
_5- _80;00014W
E _6_ _ ;365100183“
i 7 8;5;00018 =
|

8 803195587

423300759 RAMP PLATE LIFTING CYLINDER ASSEMBLY AR FHPESRELE

&

- Part name o -
- @1 ﬂ ) gZE\IjEERBAiANCE
VR SacnCE VALVE
§Ef M10X20  BOLT M10x20
@E 10 WASHER 10
m?%T_M;X 70 _ SC_RE_W_ M_12_><7; -
ﬁl 12 _WASHER 12
3‘%% o EONN_Eé_TOR -

e & |
Qty  Remark |
1 |
- D - o |
1 |
1
4 GB/T5783-2000
4 GB/T93-1987 |
4 GB/T70.1-2008

4 GB/T93-1987

: B
|
|

140



A\

EBZ200AE & R IEH AN Z 214 E M
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

¥ XCMG

423302757 MAIN FRAME MAIN HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE
LtERE

423104689 COOLER ASSEMBLY 4 #1588 &

Iy

XD —dy
4\
\)
\
i
',--L'“'_"'""'M'-‘-ﬂ_-_\l' £
\.\.'...—-—--‘ -\
ey
L4 ] ks
— ¥ \ l-,'rll \ i
[} — 3 s

141




¥ XCMG

FE  EEIHRES 2R o HE
~_No. PartNo. Part name . Qty
1 805100039 PE4T M12x30 SCREWS 4
l 2 423201835 R PLATE 1
e e — CONNECTING
| 3 4232_0183_4_ ﬁ_aé%ﬁ)i . PLATE _ 1
BOARD
3 25
|4 Am00s7 B UST0  pyagscqee P
: 5 803174492 3k CONNECTOR 6
6 803103525 sk CONNECTOR 6
7 803097938 Adae COOLER 3
o . N p— — BOARD . o
.I*Fs_ B 42._»20?458 Mii‘m_x_s_oxlzo Taxs0x120 4
9 423200452 TR ROOF 1
[ .. - . BOARD )
Clo 43200454 BOR 16120 mgygan  f
11 805300010 HE 8 WASHER 8 4
| ily IS R s _ sl e ol
| 12 805300014 #E 10 WASHER 10 4
‘ 13 805100037 BE4AT MB8x25 SCREW M8x25 4
‘ 14 805101913 B24T M10x30 SCREW M10x30 4
I WASHER 12 4

15 805300018

423104689 COOLER ASSEMBLY 4 #1888

EBZ200AE 22 R iR A TER (4= At
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

#E 12

i

#E

Remark

GB/T70.1-2008

GB/T93-1987 |

GB/T93-1987

GB/T70.1-2008

GB/T70.1-2008

]

GB/T93-1987

142



A\

EBZ200AE E R IEHE M Z 2R+ E AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

¥ XCMG

423302757 MAIN FRAME MAIN HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE
LtEHE

423200756 CYLINDER CONNECT BLOCK ASSEMBLY SH&T ZEREH 5 B

143




. B XCMG

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS

H=E
_Qty
|

AR

Part name

VALUE BLOCK

 EmAfES
Part_No. -

423200459 [£7p2S

423200756 CYLINDER CONNECT BLOCK ASSEMBLY HELE#RE

EBZ200A S AR A Z BB 14 (1 4

CATALOGUE

&%

e R_emark_ |

o e i o
‘ 2 805300018 BE 12 WASHER 12 p) GB/T93-1987 i
e——E————— N1 () 1./ A R T el ]
l_ 3_ N _802(&293 é,%%iMnXiO MI2:50 N 2_ : GB/T70.1-2008 ].
~ 4 803195587 3k CONNECTOR 6
| R ——— - . e S
|
| ______ S — — m— S— — — ——— — — p— — I
L o S ) _
|
o e — — — N E—— Hlla—————_— e S . 1
i
im_H R L I _
|
|
o e — _— . = = = o = - |
- - . I — - - - i
- T - - eSS - _‘_i
|
SR
| |
= L - L = = |
i.— ———i — —e = —— S— — — — o— I
|
| |

144



EBZ200A2 B IR AL 2 B0 14 [E1 4B

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

v XCMG

423302757 MAIN FRAME MAIN HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE
LEFE

423300763 REAR SUPPORT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY J& 3744 5H 4T 5 ik

N o~

W% {2
W =\E/

N s =

A . ‘T ¥

; N A - = '{\‘_’_/

.-:\’/ A
-
_ — |
( | "J S —— - .'-\)'\» e e e—— [\_)
&\"
© ) | Ay
® e
A R
£
® "
. \\
~
N
\
N

145



am RV EBZ200A B 25 s\ iR it 41 TR 14 EI At
_- XCMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE II

423300763 REAR SUPPORT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY & 3 ##iMELS M

FE  EBHRS o &R BE &
No.  PartNo. Part name Q'ty ‘

= ow. SUPPORTING
| 803076679 )%_i%/ﬂjﬁl_ CYLNDER '

2 805100183 JE4T M12X70  SCREW MI12x70 4 GB/T70.1-2008

GB/T93-1987 ’|

3 805300018  #E 12 WASHER 12 4
o " COUNTERBALANCE _1

4 803077496 A5 1R VALVE

1 5 803195587 B3k CONNECTOR 2 j

— - ]
| . . o e — I

f| - e e .
-
l |
] SN e - = - =l i =
1 —
|

b ———— B M N .

i

146



A\

EBZ200A2 B2 X I8 13 #1 T 2014 (R i E \7,
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE A(CMG

423302757 MAIN FRAME MAIN HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE
LERE

423204059 HYDRAULIC PIPE CLAMP /% & 3¢

p r'../-.//
X
] ,':-‘/'/
Q\\ R
AN, \ﬁ\\\.
(5?’ \ \‘1\\\\::‘\ N
N
\ B _ﬂ\ \\ \\\\\ &
AN
A JAN AN
2 N N AN
¢ ¢ N\ AN
N\ k N\ \\\ N\ A
Y NN ‘\\\x\:
N\, NOR
\, \\\\‘\ ) \\::q/ \\T\\
. . NN
\\ 6 " \/____ \\\ \ \\ \.\.\
NN\ __‘_—_—*_,t{:‘;\_ b \I}\‘}\ \"\\Y]
NN JEAN
\, ti | ‘}
\“. ;"\) \\\/ J'I
N\ d
N :_—;_< |
\ N\

147




EBZ200AE: 2% X 18 It AL T 2R 44 (= fift
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

Fe FEMERE emm uE o
- _No. - __Part_No. S ~ Partname Q‘ty - _Rgmar_k
I 423204061 e PIPE CLIP 2
2 423204060 =R COVER PLATE |
g 805105227 WEAT M6X55 U SCREW M6x55 72 GB/T70.1-2008

4 805300030 g 6 WASHER 2 GB/T93-1987

|
|
|
|
1
|
GR/T97.1-2002 |
= . _I:
|
|
[
|

T_

} 5 805300029  #E 6 WASHER 2

- e sl

1 —

l

e e BT R e e

I o I

-t ol gyl B ol s e IS i e (o Sl . .

I_ B el W o = S —— = = | 5 =y SN . e E

- e S - B |

. |
- - o B B o : - T
o I R — I - _,i‘
ICET— i S S e e == . s =0 I |

148



EBZ200AR & 1R # T 204 E A ﬁiv'
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ XCMG

423302757 MAIN FRAME MAIN HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE
LERE

423302451 1ST CONVEYOR MOTOR ASSEMBLY —i&5i& Sk

an 70N\
() @)
.
’ ) = \ _________,___—-————-—{ 3 )
& = )
5 b 5 ‘.II | e
&) ] Ll T ———aeff
L .-Il.ii ) I.-I f {14 )
e I/ -
/ ) P ¢ :
on

149



EBZ200A 222 IR AL Z 3014+ E AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

G

423302451 1ST CONVEYOR MOTOR ASSEMBLY —i&5 BB ‘

| A e hi |
- F5 EHHERS B BeE £iF
No ~ Part No. Part name S Q‘_t__y__ . R_ema_rlg |

1 803109644 2k

CONNECTOR 1 |

l o 803109651 sk CONNECTOR [ |
o e . I — R E—
3 803084187  Dik(3454)  MOTOR 1 }
|4 803111106 L CONNECTOR 2 |
R A - B ey g Wl S T, S
S —————————— B o I
\

‘- [ — _
R g TP torlanli T 1 T LI I |
|

' g g i g e Y ety W IN L S
| |
| e . =i e —— T |
. S S -

|

B — e e —— = e — P - B et S

150



N\

EBZ200AR & IR A1 L SR 14 (E1 AR

EBZZOOA’B\OOM**TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE Xc

423300810 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM & JE &%

423300813 TRAVEL MECHANISM MAIN HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE TEHE

151




EBZ200AE B LI it Al T30 ¢+ [EI A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

" 493300813 TRAVEL MECHANISM MAIN HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THEPIPE T %E |

— S = — s et S —
l Fs FEEERS A #=E &iF
. No. Part No. - Partname ~ Qty  Remark
1 800351985 TRIEAN REDUCER 1 F1+ RALE
\ i 800360982 T REDUCER 1 Btk AT AR
, | 803091652 ik MOTOR 1 yar e
2 803103817 73k CONNECTOR 2
| 3 803103818 =3k CONNECTOR ]
| 4 803105350 EE BLIND FLANGE 5
By e BT N T R gy ] [ LT Pl =y |
_ i 80_51?0_204 . _ﬁ%’ﬂ ¥_12_><_110 M12x110 6 _ C_}B/T70.1:2008
T 6 803105384 Bk CONNECTOR 2
I —— ____ = - = — I .
- . B |- o g B == —
1
;:_ — " = — - - — ==X —
|

152

1

77



vl XCMG

EBZ200A R B2 {8 i# A1l T 201k = AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

A\

423100810 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM & JE &%

6 48 3 SR 7

423103992 DOUBLE TELESCOPIC CYLINDER HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE

153



EBZ200AE 2 s\ #fE UEH T 2R (4 E A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

M XCMG

423103992 OULE TELESCOPIC CYLINDER HYDRAULI RRANGEMENT OF HE PIPE
[ g .  WREERELEERE N |
. FE TR S B £
~ No. Part No. Part name - Qty Remark

CUTTING HEAD
112 k45 M I TELESCOPIC 5
B CYLINDER

ASSEMBLY '.

1 423103990

-  BALANCE - o
2 423103991 PR VALVE 1 423103991
. o,/ € [ ~
|

— — e — —_ _— . — — . — - = _|
| |
% o . B B - . . .

. [

0T . - s w R e N ol =
|

T LR — [ —_— — B

|

- = R — e

—_—
——
-

154

44



EBZ200AE E R IR iH I TR E A — R\
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )A(C'AIG

423103992 DOUBLE TELESCOPIC CYLINDER HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE
O {H 278 30 T 0 75

423103990 CUTTING HEAD TELESCOPIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 4] &) 3k {845 sy £T 22

xS

A

155




EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423103990 CUTTING HEAD TELESCOPIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1] &Il Sk M 451 £ 5 A |

e Em#RS 0 &K - HE & |
| No.  PartNo. B Partname Q'ty Remark

1 803190734 Bk CONNECTOR 2 |

|
|
|
’ ) . TELESCOPIC
| 2 803090553 MELHAEHE  vphRAULIC

CUTTING HEAD - R
1
CYLINDER

TRTPETE R N o R e
-
— B
-
R
. -
Gl R B

156

EBZ200A 2 B2 I YR Ut AL = ER 14+ [ At , I



A\

EBZ200AZ E R IR iH A T 2R (4 E A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

XCMG

423103992 DOUBLE TELESCOPIC CYLINDER HYDRAULIC ARRANGEMENT OF THE PIPE
XUfE 28 S LR E 7 B

423103991 BALANCE VALVE ASSEMBLY 147 1% 2 Bk

157




N \W EBZ200AR B SNIR HEAL Z 2B 14+ (& ft _
| );(CMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE I,

LY &R

| 423103991 BALANCE VALVE ASSEMB
FS  EEHHRS 1

x|

i___NQ__ ~ PatNo.  Partname  Qty  Remak

| 1 803105587 &k CONNECTOR 6

2 805300018 [ 12 WASHER 12 4 GB/T93-1987

fr— $05100424 W4T M12X 65 SCREW-M12x65 4 GB/T70.1-2008

= e iionl e

4 803077374 P SXILJ\I‘/IEERBALANCE 1

|

- ol il o i I PLLL S-S

|

| = e — ——————————————— —_— e — — S —_— —— —_— — —_ - e a— —— ]

|

|

|

-

JUE T el = == _F N _m e . opmmls T o BRSO SeeT TN ne |

| |

[ — o R e S I

|

0 — e S T - e o .
.
e e . =, . R o) 3 ) |

‘ ]

e o l|

|

- S |

| |

- i . o —

|M e o B . i —_— I N o e

158



A\ \

EBZ200A2 BTt 411 T 3014 1A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

v XCMG

423300810 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM & [E &%

PUMP STATION PIPE DISTRIBUTION FRi#%E

Bk
BREL ~ i)
BOO @
6 @ 0|0 oL =
s
) iy @
P 7 P Eiw
(== s 3 #5048
OO J)

T03 T06 T04 gl«Tlﬂ 102 St TLe2

T05
it R B Bade

RIATE

159




M XCMG

EBZ200AE S5 sUHR iEH# = 2014 (= A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

. FE
. No.

(o))

10

11

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23

12

PUMP STATION PIPE DISTRIBUTION FRik#HhE&

TERHERE
Part No.

803405896

803405899

- 803405880 . -

803076330

863 171907
803405884
803405884
803405928

803405884

803177600

803405908
503405907
803405925
8034059£;
803405934
8034059i0
863405933
8034058&4
303405928
803405932
50357649%
803405910

803104495

-;_F,t’
i

BE E R
3%

RE =

BEB

o
3k

B
B
R
WO R

S
>sz

o
'
s 3

¢ 9w w(w|g| g
mE TR Wy mf | OB
e S - s S S - SR s S -0 4

mE g

S
bk | x| O
=

-SR=2E-3
mE R TR
E | =

& T

W

2 2 2 B B B

B

3

Part name

RUBBER HOSE
RUBBER HOSE
RUBBER HOSE
VALVE
COI:INECTOR
RUBBER HOSE
RUBBER HOSE

RUBBER HOSE

RUBBER HOSE

CONNECTOR

RUBBER HOSE

RUBBER HOSE

RUBBER HOSE

RUBBER HOSE

RUBBER HOSE

RUBBER HOSE
RUBBER HOSE

RUBBER HOSE

RUBBER HOSE

RUBBER HOSE

PRESSURE
HOSE

RUBBER HOSE

CONNECTOR

He
Q'ty

1

1

2

=iF
Remark |

F381CACE222212-1000(MA)

F381CACE222212-650(MA) |

.~ F381CACA222212-2450-PG(MA) |

WVOSLCF ,
GZOSLCF | |
F381CA¢A282816-1600-PG(MA)-1
F381CACA2828 16-1600-PG£M;\) '|
?381CA(5F282816-1600-PG(MA) |
F381CACA282816-1600-PG(MA) |
: VKAM28L_CF f
F3§-1CACF080804-800(MA)

) F381CACF080804_1-750(MA)
F38ICA_C;F2828_16-1750-PG(M_A)
F381CACF101005-3000-I;G(MA)

F781C91C252516-950-PG(MA)
F38ICACF101005-1500_-PG(MA) |

F781C91C252516-850-PG(MA)

%

F381CACA282816-1600-PG(MA) |

F381CACF282816-1600-PG(MA)
F781C91C252516-3000-PG(MA) |

SMS-20/M1/4-P-OR-1000-A

F381CACF101005-1500-PG(MA)

G25SCFX

160




\\ EBZ200ARE IR H # L 2314 E

N
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE E)A(CMG

423300810 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM %)% &4

PUMP STATION PIPE DISTRIBUTION TRk &

2 g

®_

JQ_'DD_@

ERSER

- = O

Bkt
BREC czwczp
BOO ®
OB O
A A
5 5 Mg
010 é) ©)
T03 T06 TDLQHT01 T02 & TLoY TL62 T05
8 ey 43 HidEE PR

R

161



EBZ200AE 85 X 1R A T IR 4 E A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

|

\ FE  EEHRS

. No. ~ Part No.

24 803405913

|25 803405927

|26 803405931

27 803106330
28 803164816
29 803105384

|

|

e —

|

PUMP STATION PIPE DISTRIBUTION R¥t# &

L - HE & i
~ Partname Qy ‘Remark |
W&  RUBBER HOSE 1 F381CACF101005-2500-PG(MA) |

w&E R RUBBER HOSE 1 F381CACF282816-1200-PG(MA) [

_?PJI’{E"‘E‘.;‘&K RUBBER HOSFE | F781C91C252516-2700-PG(MA) '
%ék _CONNEé¥6i” -; éthCFX__ - ‘
_;égg I CCQansé;i)Rj _ __1__ "iQiQA;;iilZF _ ]
-  CONNECTOR 1  EW25SOMDCF _ }

_ I |
.

|

o - - I |

e ee—
o i - [
|

- - ——— — == — |

_ |
I |

162



EBZ200A 2 22 = #f2 1 # T 2R 4= AR - \Y
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE ))(CMG

423300810 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM & & &%

FIVE-LINK VALE PIPE DISTRIBUTION FEBk /R 7%

Bk ki E
| i1 ;
3 g
| JT) R a
T06 704 ¥ %‘%ﬂ% 9—‘
i) P —({)— Q0 ® ®

@

@ G

e e
g%
g@ﬁ ;
&)

L

58 || B
mc.

Tk

163



M XCMG

EBZ200AE 22 R iR Bt AL TR 4 E it
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

Fes
No.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

803163579

FIVE-LINK VALE PIPE DISTRIBUTION REX{@#HE

THHRS

Part No.
803405879

803405922

803405881

803405876

803405897
803405940
803405895

803406056

803405924

803405898

803132119

803405865

803105354
803_405894
803 102-3.804
803405868
803405917

803405883

803269341

803405916
803405875
803405925

803105185

|

IR -
W ooy mF | om0 | o W | O
Bk CK | #mx | B | Bk | K
52 2 3| 8 & & 8|2

&
i
3

&
o mE
k| BK

>F,_

O R
B

%ﬁ‘é\ﬁi

-
R
B R
KA

&k
RE SR

?Eﬁ}z

BELH
3

Z R

Part name

RUBBER HOSE

RUBBER HOSE

RUBBER HOSE.
CONNE-CTO}-K

RUBBER HOSE
RUBBER HOSE
RUBBER HOSE
RUB_BER HOSE

RUBBER HOSE

RUBBER HOSE

RUBBER HOSE

CONNECTOR

RUBBER HOSE

CONNECTOR

RUBBER HOSE

CONNECTOR

RUBBER H(_)SE
RUBBER HOSE
RﬁBBER HOSE
CONNECTOR_
RUBBER HOSE
RUBBER HOSE
RUBBER HOSE

CONNECTOR

wE

Qty

1

1

2

6

2

2

2

1

1

2

2

2

2

1
2
2
2
2
2
4
2
4
2

1

&t i
Remark
F381CACA222212-2300- PG(MA)
F381CACF222212-2300-PG(MA) 2
| G22LCFX
F381CACA222212-1650-PG(MA) |
F381CACE222212-2100-PG(MA) .
F381CACF222212-1300-PG(MA)
F381CACEI51508-2250-PG(MA) ;
F381CACF151508-1300-PG(MA)
F381CACF222212-700(MA) i
F381CACE222212-2500-PG(MA)
VKAMI5LCF
F381CACA1_51508-;700-PG(MA)
REDZZ/ISLOMDCF |
FaSlCACE151508-2150 PG(MA)
GISLCFX
F381CACA151508-2100-PG(MA)
F381CACF151508-3000-PG(MA) |
F381CACA222212-850-PG(MA)
SV22LO_MDCF M
F381CACF151508- 1700-PG(MA)
F381CACA222212-1500-PG(MA) |

F381CACF222212-750(MA)

T22LCFX

164



A\

EBZ200A2 2 R R IA M T 2314 E
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

¥ XCMG

423300810 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM & JE &4

SIX-LINK VALE PIPE DISTRIBUTION 7Ef @75

Fik
Kfik
N ,:‘J FHA%
= A3 | ¢ [——@lﬁ
o] — AR
@ b I
Eﬁ | L}F%_—JEER
O ®
=
$3kHS @_"H E‘% TSR G!)
5 s - ——
1&“&“& &J
L7 T3 #i \
o N A = @ ==
I @ L | 0
BRI Himgs |
~ : i
D g

TR

165




@ XCMG

EBZ200A R &% 32 i 4 T 2R 14 E fft
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

10
11
1
13
14
; 15

| 16

17

i 18
19
l 20

21

23
24

25

SIX-LINK VALE PIPE DISTRIBUTION 7<EXiR7H &

EEHRS
Part No.

803405877

803105185

803105354

5;03405936
803405937
. 8(_)3 504935
80340590_6
8034058-7_3

803405874

803405870

803405918

803405891

803105355

803405892

803375519

803377214
803403170
803405893
803465872
863405862
803405911
803103959

803405912

803103775

803403169

27 NE
Part name Qty
WE B RUBBER HOSE 1
3k CONNECTOR 1 |
3‘%} | CONNFCTOR “““ 1-
?k%»é‘;ﬁ RUBBER HOSE 2
BB K RUBBER EOSE 2
?x%E‘_ﬁE _ RUBBERH_OSE 4 |
E B RUBBER HOSE iy 2
’:FK%_E& 52 RUBBER HOSE | 1 _
WE SR RUBBER HOSE 1
ﬁ%aﬁi RUBBER HOSE 4 _
H%EBZ RUBBER HOSE 1
_B{%Eﬁk 'RUBBER EOSE 4
%%% ) CONNECTOR ] ﬂl
B B _' RUBBERHOSE - 4_
KE B RUBBERHOSE = 2
?X%«E‘\ﬁﬁ_ RUBBER HOSE _1
BE B " RUBBERHOSEW _ 2_
%%Eﬁi RUBBER HOSE 1
WE B RUBBER HOSE ] 2-
BE B | RUBBER HO_S;Z_ 2 )
WE S N RUBBER HOSE 2-
RE B 52_ ' RUBBER HOSE_ 1
ek CONNECTOR 1
Efx j¥54 RUBBER HOSE 2
Tﬁ% CONNECTOR 1

) RED22/15LOMDCF ”

— |
&it j
Remark I

F381CACA222212-1700-PG(MA)

T22LCFX |

F781CACE222212-1530(MA) |

F731CACE222212 1550(MA)

F781C9CE252212 1850-SG(MA) |
F381CACF080804-650-PG(MA)

F381CACA15.1508-6_50-SG(MA)_ |
F381CACA151508-950-SG(MA)
F381C:ACA151508-2450—PG(1;/IA) |
F381CACF151508-600-PG(MA) |

F381CACE151508-1700-PG(MA) il

RED15/10LOMDCF

F3 81 C;XCE 151 50;3-1 800-.PG(MA) |
F3_8 1CACAILS 1508-3400-AG
F381CACA151508-2100-AC_3 ‘
F381CACAISI 50_8-2400-AG
F381CACA151508-1950-AG
F?:S 1 CACEl_S_l 508-1900-PG(MA) |

F381CACA151508-650-PG(MA) |

F381CACA151508-1200-PG(MA)

F381CACF101005-1600-PG(MA) i
TI10LCFX
F381CACF101005-2000-PG(MA) \

EW15LOMDCF

166



A\

EBZ200AE & LT AN T 2014 EIAR N7
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ A(CMG

423300810 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM &JE &%

PILOT PIPE DISTRIBUTION #£&7#%&

FRE%R

g D!

8 |
3 2 3 all 11 Tall

g dil 3

—

0 ®

o BATRK

a
OOOP O (8D, |

Atk PR EIA W8 R B 4A

| ABERER @D
535050 g@;ﬂ

a3l b

FRIRR

167




MXCMG

EBZ200A 2 & s\ AL = 3R 4l i
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER

PARTS CATALOGUE

F5  TEMHRS
‘ No. Part No.
1 803171722
B B _ _Sé3405S55
3 803405938 -
i 4 __803405905
r 5 803405939
f 6 803405901
7 803405859
%_ § 803405860
!‘ 5 803405938
?_ 10 803405939
B 803104594
12 803405902
; 13 ___803465903 |

14

803405904

PILOT PIPE DISTRIBUTION EEHE

BHR
~ Partname
Rk CONNECTOR
B S _ RUBBER HOSE
ﬁ% 5957 RUBBER HOSE
?k;égﬁk - RUBBER HOSE
’—?)(%"_'éﬁk RUBBER HOSE
?Pf'#é;ﬁé\ﬁk RUBBER HOSE
Efk_ =234 RUBBER HOSE
K’X%Hﬁ; | RUBBER HOSE
i’x%_éﬁsz RUBBER HOSE
ﬁ% Hi_& RUBBER HOSE
. 3‘%% ) OONNEC_TOR -
B ?%_"ﬁ 51 RUBBER HOSE
weE _ RUBBER_HOSE

?’ RUBBER HOSE

HE
Qty

2

1

1

1

2

o &5 \

Remark

EW0SLOMDCF

= == .1
F381CACA080804-1100(MA) |

. F381CACF080804-1450(MA) |

F381CACF080804-1850(MA) |
F381CACF080804 lSOO(MA)

F381 CACF080804 IOOO(MA) 1

F381CACA080804 300(MA)

F381CACA080804-400(MA)
F381CACF080804-1450(MA)
F381CACF0808(;4-1500(MA) .
ELOSLOMDCF _

F381CAC_F086864-1760(MA)

F381CACF080804-1750(MA) |

F381CACF080804-1800(MA) |

168



EBZ200AZ B sUHE AL 2 2514 &1 %
\\ EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ Xcm

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER 2821734

423300781 DUSTING SPRAY SYSTEM P M E A4

169




EBZ200AE S iR AN TR (= A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

' 423300781 DUSTING SPRAY SYSTEM Mm% R4 .

e EWAaRE ) 1 . &% \
No. PartNo. Part name - - Q'ty Remark !
RIGHT SPRAY
| y 5 A0 ABFAYOKEE  SrRycTURE 3 . |
i " RIGHT SPRAY
4] = 4
|! 2. _ 4_23_300_774_ Eﬂ\l_énwm: ~ STRUCTURE | o 1_ - ‘
i 3 423300440 HipZ RIGHT SHIELD 1 i
L4 423300775 iR BLOCK 1 ‘
I - — — {
i . BALL VALVE
_5 423300773_ ij%n_&‘aJéﬁk ASSEMBLY _ .| A I
HIGH PRESSURE l
! 6 423300776 EELEsE A FILTER 1 ’
| R o ASSEMBLY - )
- oo PROTECTION |
_ 7 423301683 ]%?F%E‘;ﬁ\}, _ COVER __1 ol )
| . BLOCK
</
B s_ . _4233({0779 ?_ﬂ\’ﬂ  ASSEMBLY _ 1 _ - |
ST PRESSURE
_9 ) 4:23300778 MJ_EMEJE‘,EE 'REDUCINGVALVE | ) g
mpye———_ PRESSURE
| io 423300777_ VAL 1R R REDUCINGVALVE _1“ |
o1 805105097 $24T M3X10 SCREW M3x10 6 GB/T70.1-2008
| 1
' - o L ~  PRESSURE R - . i
12 801138_9_3_5 Eﬁ_%% B GAUGE %W ]
B & 423300452 EE LEFT SHIELD 1 '
| —— i = - "
| 7 . LEFT SPRAY 1
| 14 _ 4233007;9__ 15 O\ M K . STRUCTURE _1_ _
' " LEFT SPRAY
l_ 15 423300771 _"Eﬁ@u%ﬁ;m STRUCTURE . 1

170



\\

EBZ200AE B IR A F 2014 B M \7
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ )A(CMG

423300781 DUSTING SPRAY SYSTEM [ ME &%

423300770 RIGHT SPRAY STRUCTURE 7 #& [&] B 7K EE

171




=\ V72 EBZ200A R B8 X 18 i1 T 20 £ = A
)(CMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS GATALOGUE

423300770 RIGHT SPRAY STRUCTURE Z#& [EIR5i7K B

\_rsa_%_'_ e T S
~ No.  PartNo. - Part name - Q'ty ‘Remark
| am0ss WOk gﬁﬁéw L |
| 2 803110183 sk PLUG 2 i
l— 8050055764k M20X 35— BOLT ~M20x35——— 4 GI}_/;1;5783-2000 |
o __80530007_ e 20 WASHER 20 4 GB/T93- 1987 ‘
| s 800787609 l-s_ﬁﬂ']ﬁ"% MOX  GrayNOZZLE S |
i_ 6 805300054  WE 20 W—ASHER_ 5__ 5 IBT9sz1977 ‘
‘_ ; sosi0e6 R CONNECTOR 2 T
I |
= L = i _ } |
- -

|
- _ o _ - _ ‘
I o N —
|
— S |
| - - - - N _ - - - \
| |
I — |
|

|
|

o |
%
|

172



N\

EBZ200A R 2% 1, ¥fi 13t 1 22 2R 12k (= AR . \7,
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )A(CMG

423300781 DUSTING SPRAY SYSTEM L ISE RS

423300774 RIGHT SPRAY STRUCTURE 75 2 [5) %7K Ji

(3) (v)
N
I

173




EBZ200A 222 IR N T 2R 44 (= it I I

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

| 423300774 RIGHT SPRAY STRUCTURE 75 4\ [E1M5%7K 8 .

Fe YO YT B Co&E
No. PartNo. ~ Partname - Q'ty ~ Remark
1 805300054 A 20 WASHER 20 5 JB/T982-1977 |
i - ) SV EN g o o = N l
2 800787609 f’sﬁ‘”ﬁ Wi M20X  opRAY NOZZLE 5 1
e
3 803109626 B3k CONNECTOR 1
4 803109651 1k CONNECTOR 1
T g = - sprRAY R
ha
L L STRUCTURE '
6 805300023  #AE 20 WASHER 20 3 GB/T93-1987
7 805000281  MEH M20X40  BOLT M20x40 3 GB/T5783-2000 |
8 803110183 43k PLUG 1 |
|
o o o —
. — o o R o :
| |
|
] T ol Il S —
i |
| |
L — B o —_— o N R
i
| : : ‘
[ - B . . o — B o
| ‘ B |
r e ——
S R - - _ i
!

174



N\

EBZ200AE E R IR H N T A E B
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300781 DUSTING SPRAY SYSTEM R MEZR %

423300775 BLOCK %R

® @)
AN o
. (DIARN {3
= ) \\%"\_
/Y RN
4 _ﬂ\&\‘\ 4 )
/’ [: P N
/ >, )
y )/ p
S // /xf'l
// ,/} @ / /
/ / =~
<:~_\ ,r‘"f' /,-/ _— ____1(1?;]
\ / :
\\ /,-/ {'f /
N g |
. \&/H 7
~/

175

vl XCMG




EBZ200AEL S R 1R it AL = RR 1[I iR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

¥l XCMG

423300775 BLOCK R |

|
|
CFs SEERS = B S
. No. Part No. e ~ Part name Q'ty Remark
i SCREW ?
i ¥® 1 . 805?005)48 _m%’éT_l\{I12i<j10 C MI2x40 2_ GF/T7(1.1:200§ |
I[ 2 805300018 HE 12 WASHER 12 2 GB/T93-1987
' 3 803109641 " He3k CONNECTOR =] 1
= — — — S e === _— =
i 4 423300441 [h=S VALUE BLOCK |
| & ——— = FE =

5 803109626 Bk CONNECTOR 4 J
!
e — T — — -
i o - - - - - - o - - . II
T — |
[ _ - - e -
[ . . § = . =
|
— — — - - e ——— = = — —
|
'; - - - i
|
| |
| e — e S — — — — ‘

176



\\ EBZ200AZ B IR AL Z 2014 &I A

%
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )l\(cm

423300781 DUSTING SPRAY SYSTEM [ IEE &g

423300773 BALL VALVE ASSEMBLY Bk 2 B

177



EXCMG

EBZ200AE 25 R 38 it A Z 2N (4=
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300773 BALL VALVE ASSEMBLY Ekfft

S ESHRS '3 .
. No. Part No. - Part name -
MOUNTING
| 22
10 o 223300 Tar o PLATE
|2 803163759 ik CONNECTOR
803113370 sk CONNECTOR
g 803164763 3k CONNECTOR
[ . — - R — R
| . HIGH PRESSURE
R i BALLVALVE
L6 803112419  #%3k PLUG
- e i o D e BN
7 805000038 124 M16X30 BOLT M16x30
I_ - —— e - = —— . —
.8 805300011 & 16 WASHER 16

—

O &E

Remark




A\

EBZ200A2 & sUHTI AL 2B 14 FEI A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300781 DUSTING SPRAY SYSTEM R IBREZRS:

423300776 HIGH PRESSURE FILTER ASSEMBLY = [E it i 88 2 5

179

v XCMG




D XCMG

EBZ200AEL 25 R 1R 3 HL T BB 14 (=

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

Fes
‘No.
. 1

8

Part No.
805000727

805300014
805000716
805300018

423300443

423301414

805300011

805000022

803110075

803374238

423300776 HIGH PRESSURE FILTER ASSEMBLY & & i3 i€ 88 &2 it
CEmERe ' 3

il 08 | &iE '.
~ Part name B Q'ty Remark |
PERE M10X25 BOLT MI10x25 4 GB/T5783-2000
HE 10 WASHER 10 4 GB/T93-1987 \
1E42 M12X30 .. BOLT MI2x30 . 4. GB/T5783-2000 |
HE 12 WASHER 12 4 GB/T93-1987 ‘
; "MOUNTING B =
=y
¥R PLATE L) ot o
NV FLANGE
e T A |
P 16 WASHER 16 8 GB/T93-1987
B _ . |y |
JEFE M16X25 BOLT MI16x25 8 GB/T5783-2000 l
3L CONNECTOR 2 f
p— HIGH PRESSURE . |
T UE R FILTER | ! \

180



EBZ200AZ B TR AL T S 14 (=1 A

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

v XCMG

423300781 DUSTING SPRAY SYSTEM [ ISE A%

423301683 PROTECTION COVER [5#12 & 5

= —me— 'LT"ET:“ .

| S S
g g |
||': l,l[lx_ , | \]‘

'- | | | \
| l”l \ 1]_5
I |
| | | it
I | s
'n | | ',l\
'r ik | i

Il [ | | el
||I | Ii J IH ]wt‘ﬁ
i = - _;_-_f__l._ | L1
‘r*;_i—_'_—_jl l'_ —— l\ ll —
T H ||

|| N

|| lll T

et
ML

181



=X W/ EBZ200A RS FUHE AL R+ A
)»(CMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423301683 PROTECTION COVER [FFiPEEMK

T EE EEERS Z R @ &E ‘
No. ~ Part No. ~ Partname - . Q'ty Remark
| 1 423301684 TR PLATE 1

2 423301685 TR BRACKET 1 i

AL M10X30- BOLT  -M10x30. .6 GB/T5783-2000 |

| - ]
| 3 805000043
i
|

4 805300014 #E 10 WASHER 10 6 GB/T93-1987
|
| — S I I — s i — e
— — — —— — —— — — — e — __...I;
I, — . — e W— S =
- - — . e
|
— _— I ——— — S S |
— — mily ] e o . W N m——
. . I S — __1|
|
|

182



EBZ200A2 B R IEH M T IR E AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ )XCMG

423300781 DUSTING SPRAY SYSTEM [$ 4 I5E &%

423300779 BLOCK ASSEMBLY i#7k4H

(4) : ) |
=1 | f I [ ‘ -
|| E ¥ | | 'l*.lg 1L:,Hr__ =
| i' ?_ - '_‘%’_i "1 ',]
| |

—— TR

‘ 'H!

m \ |

= = |

183



¥ XCMG

EBZ200AEE R YR ZE L T BB (F[E AR

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300779 BLOCK ASSEMBLY 7k 4R

FEREE TN &
_No. PartNo. _Partname _
1 803109688 Bk CONNECTOR
' 2 803109641 Bk CONNECTOR
3803109666 Bk CONNECTOR
% 4 423300448 BEAK IR SRR BLOCK
B A iy e PRESSURE
S0, o BOTEEHT, s (O S, 1
\ PRESSURE
. 6 801138980 EAHFREL GAUGE
| - B - CONNECTOR
] HIGH PRESSURE
7_ B 8030769!_13 ij_ﬂ  BALL VALVE
‘ 8 803164749 3L CONNECTOR
9 803111579 Bk CONNECTOR
i - p— — p—
s MOUNTING
| _10_ _ il2_3)30046(?m %&Em  PLATE
. 11 805300018 ®wE 12 WASHER 12
e 8 = B -
| 12 805000716 121 M12X30 BOLT MI12x30

R

Bk &it
Q'ty Remark
1
o |
3
l |
_ P
|
_ |
1
o I - |
1 }
2
a 'i
4 |
) .
1
4 GB/T93-1987 %
4 GB/T5783-2000 |

184

77



EBZ200AZ & T HE 1 ML Z 2R (& 4 . 07
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )»(CMG

423300781 DUSTING SPRAY SYSTEM R MBEZE%

-,

423300778 PRESSURE REDUCINGVALVE & /% 18 & B

185



[l XCMG

EBZ200AE B AR AL T 3R (4= A

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300778 PRESSURE REDUCINGVALVE & JE i@ &5 5%

BEHAERS T . R &F
Part No. ) Part name ~ Q'ty ~ Remark
423300446 € JHE FIXED SEAT 1
803109678 Bk CONNECTOR 1
803111106 7k CONNECTOR 2 !
' PRESSURE l
4 803076685 TR IR REDUCING 1 '
R o R VALVE ¥ — ,
5 803169077 sk CONNECTOR 1
6 803164565 3L CONNECTOR 1 ‘
7 803109688 L CONNECTOR 3
: ' i N o HIGH PRESSURE o - ‘
e C BALLVALVE '
|
9 803164749 3L CONNECTOR 2 '
10 803111579 B3k CONNECTOR 1 ‘
Bt 3 T Mk# 3X60X BALATA MAT 8 g
| 11 423390456 30 " Ta60x30 | _2
g 12 805300018 HAE 12 WASHER 12 6 GB/T93-1987 '
. R o —— R _
. 13_d " 805_1002_92 _k%’ﬂ M12x100 | MI2x100 2_ __GBH70.1-2?08_
14 423300447 FHR(Z) PLYWOOD 1 |
15 805000716 M2 M12X30 BOLT MI12x30 4 GB/T5783-2000

— — = S = — S

186



\\

EBZ200AR B sUHRIH M T 204 & A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300781 DUSTING SPRAY SYSTEM [ MEE A4
423300777 PRESSURE REDUCINGVALVE i [E /8 25
.Irll j i §
] &

187




EBZ200A 225 R HE S HL T 2R 14 E At

¥ XCMG

423300777 PRESSURE REDUCINGVALVE BERS

T RE oBERS O Ew T &t

. No. ~ PartNo. Part name ) Q'ty

| 1 803109688 3k CONNECTOR | |

\ ) 803109641 3k CONNECTOR | &

! 3 423200471 puRie HOLDER - 1 I

B - ~ PRESSURE R !

4 803076763 VEUE %) REDUCING |

\___ B o o  VALVE o o |

' 5 803164749 sk CONNECTOR 1 |

| 6 803164565 ik CONNECTOR 1 \

[ E— ——— — — —— . = - = e ——— = e ; ——

n 7 803169077 L CONNECTOR 1

‘ 8 803109649 ik CONNECTOR 1 ]|
- SR s . —

' - S

|

|

. ) - ) |

|

188

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

44



EBZ200A B E R 1R H T 2R E AR \,
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )l\(cm

423300781 DUSTING SPRAY SYSTEM R MEE R4

423300780 LEFT SPRAY STRUCTURE Z4M [q) 15 7K &

0l0)
|

|

189



vl XCMG

EBZ200AE 22 KB Bt AL T BB (= A

‘“‘ FE  BHHERS & wE &3F
No. PartNo. Part name - Q'ty Remark
1 805300023 $hE 20 WASHER 20 3 GB/T93-1987

\ 2 805000281 BEAE M20 X 40 BOLT M20x40 3 GB/T5783-2000

T Tl 7= ~ SPRAY =il B R '

a : ‘ 38

- 3 . _423300451 . uﬁ{rik_,ﬁ © STRUCTURE __1

: 4 803109651 Bk CONNECTOR 1

| 5 803109626 Bk CONNECTOR 1

I o T m " = - — o -

|6 800787609 f}sﬂ”ﬁ B M20 X opRAY NOZZLE 5 1

. N— - - p— ._‘__ —— — — — - — - e ——— p—— — — M—— i

7 805300054 $HE 20 WASHER 20 5 JB/T982-1977

8 803110183 %k PLUG 1 \

I. - _ _ _ l

|

| e o o N

L - ) - - _ _ |

: _
|

:T - B - B B B ==

|

- o B

|

} = = ‘

R I - o .
|

423300780 LEFT SPRAY STRUCTURE Z 4AEIRgt7K K '1

190

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE



EBZ200A R B2 R IR H 2R AR \7,
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )(CMG

423300781 DUSTING SPRAY SYSTEM [ MEE £ %

423300771 LEFT SPRAY STRUCTURE Z- 4% 5] g 7K JEE

191



EBZ200AE B2 iR il T AR 4= AR
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

D XCMG

A 0 —
| 2 805005576 g4 M20Xx35  BOLT M20x35 4 GB/T5783-2000 |
. " o5 ~SPRAY )

3 423300453 I 7K 2R STRUCTURE

. SPRAY NOZZLE 5

e 800787609

|
l
r
| 5 805300054 #E 20 WASHER 20 5 JB/T982-1977
‘ 6 803109626 3k CONNECTOR 2
‘ 7 803183080 3k PLUG 2
:| — e _mie 15 e el — —== = = L.
| R —— e — e —— —— e e ——————— e —— P —
| i
|
|__ e — . I = — o
|
[ I — S N |
|
e DopgelCUNN S = el — TS ST BaT :
. . R |
| |
= = = = as - = == !
E !
|
L = - . - i s = - \I
|

192



EBZ200AE B R IEHEN T A E D X
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE ))\(cm

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER &R

423300793 ELECTRIC SYSTEM B S ZE%

R 1¥ ¥4y ]

1 = .{Eﬂf’ﬁj

EEEEEEE

I

L
L e

DDOOODOIORO O DD DRD DD

193



vl XCMG

EBZ200A2 B izt 4/l T 5 14 (=l
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300793 ELECTRIC SYSTEM HSE%

| R T Y i HE &E
. No.  PartNo. B ~ Partnmame . Q'ty Remark
i . T RERERIE
! 1 803546078 T LAMP 3 PN |
il ot o ) SR e
% 2 805000062 242 M10 X 35 BOLT MI10x35 6 ;
—— AR R
\ 3 805300014 HE 10 WASHER 10 - 6 !
‘ 805300017 I 10 WASHER 10 6 ‘
5 5 805200048 ¥ M10 NUT MI0 6
[ . . EMERGENCY ' ol
L §0_3681_05_8 _ %_@‘_%‘“_ﬁ&ﬁ_i ~ STOPBUTTON Wf - _’ M - i
| 7 805100196 B24T M6 X 25 SCREW 6 |
: 8 805300030 #E 6 WASHER 6 11
| 9 805300029 P 6 WASHER 6 6
i e i | 'S P
10 805200053 2R M6 NUT M6 3 '
. y W R VR & ek 22 B -
11 803588445 e v GAS SENSOR 1
agll | SOEMS Chme | CSRRPR. il
12 423103319 AEEMEMH OPERATE BOX 1 516 |
| 13 805000031 12 M6 X 25 BOLT Mé6x25 5
Y D ELECTRICAL F
i }4 _ _803?91532 Iﬂji?afﬁ  BOX - 1 iyl |
0 SHOCK g
|15 801970844 B BT 4 N
IS SRR L ] ~ ABSORBER B 1
18 & M24 X 60 BOLT  M24x60
' 805046596 - 4
-  GEmE 109 i B
17 805300034 HE 24 WASHER 24 4
18 805300021 o 24 WASHER 24 4
24 MI14X40(5 BOLT MI4x40 )
19 ?05006415 55) 09 16
20 805300033 HE 14 WASHER 14 20 |
21 805300144 HE 14 WASHER 14 20
22 W HfBERs4  BELL 1 4+

803545709

194

44



A\

EBZ200AR B = IR H 2 2R 14 B AR . \
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE A(CMG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER &R IR

423300793 ELECTRIC SYSTEM H S ZH4:

0000 /.

:;.:::.:.“:'__I: i ___*J [ __ﬂé X 4 a\ 2
—— : U| ]

DIOODOIOROODOORDE @9@@@

195




¥ XCMG

=N
No.
23
24

25
26

27
28
29
30
31
__;;_
e
34
38
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
e

44

THARS
Part No.
805000018

805300010

423300784

423300785

423300786

423300787

423300788

425300755
423300790
425386791
423300792

423300782

423300783
423302163

805000715

803686783

801969522
801969576
805066633
80;;000é§
863686782

801971257

423300793 ELECTRIC SYSTEM HBS RSt
—

e
- ~ Partname
J2H M8 X 20 BOLT M8x20
HiE 8 WASHER 8
5 OIL PUMP
MR BN W1 MOTOR CABLE -
_W1 — M -
CUTTING
PEMRELR W2 MOTOR  LOW
SPEED CABLE
CUTTING
YIEIEHLkR W3 MOTOR  HIGH
- ~ SPEED CABLE
. EMERGENCY
=R
'é_%* 1_?,)%% W4  STOP CABLE
CUTTING
piElaEgi w5 EMERGENCY
~ STOP CABLE
ALK W6 BELL CABLE
. RIGHT LAMP
+T &
FRTT 2R w_7 CABLE
s LEFT LAMP
EHTITER R W8 CABLE
REAR LAMP
4T £
iﬁﬂfﬁﬁ_ W9  CABLE
Hizft R84 ™ GAS  SENSOR
LU CABLE
- OPERATE BOX
%r%ﬂi%ﬁéﬁ Wil CABLE N
Ja 4 BACK BRACKET
124 M12X25 BOLT MI12x25
o AR el PIPE CLAMP
o ] CABLE TIE
FL A [ R B MOUNT
LT RIBBON
JEH M8 X 16 BOLT MS8x16
hE 8 WASHER 8
U 1EAR A ek PIPE CLAMP
PVC H%E PVC HOSE

COVER

_Q'ty
3

18

1
I

1

15
15
15

15

12

EBZ200AE %5 T4 it 1L 2R BB 14 [E1 A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

&iE

Remark

G
508
436

4h

e

196

44



AN\

EBZ200AR & X IR H N F 214 = A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

v XCMG

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER 2213

423300793 ELECTRIC SYSTEM BS %4

oot oo

197



EBZ200AE B SR A T &0 (+(E 3
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

. DXCMG

423300793 ELECTRIC SYSTEM B S A%

" O Ty T S
No.  PartNe. Part name - Q'ty ~ Remark |

n TQrPEW I
45 805100292 B24T M12X 100 SICL IR

&%

i} M12x100 -yt ]

- -
e
I e ]
il i e el B W L _§
- ]
T i, T T e e e
I o N I o .i
e T e

— R - B
L o ) I — -

198



A\ \

EBZ200A2 & X IR F R4 E ff \7
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \/ )A(cm

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER B&RiEi#H

423301655 LUBRICATION SYSTEM i &%

."i
B
§ it
Y

199




EBZ200A 2 2% I 18 BE 4/ T R4 (E A
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

¥ XCMG

Fs EHERS & wE #iF '

No. ~ PartNo. - Partname - Q'ty Remark ‘
LUBRICATION .

1 423300816 5] & Sh AR IE TS OF SLEWING 1

o u Bl BERAING . B

2 423300796  HUHUAH RIS LUBRICATION 2 ‘.

|
| 09 WIEBER o B
| |

S o o . - |
-
| ) ) LIS I il B
' l
|_ = — —————— — B
— o

200



A\

EBZ200A2 B R HE A =X 2R 14 & ff
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

¥ XCMG

423301655 LUBRICATION SYSTEM g8 &%

423300816 LUBRICATION OF SLEWING BERAING B4 4 % 72

_T }( )” 80000 }{ludonue)rijlmuwa‘nugm

N

B rr\)(ﬂ)@l; "”

/

\ J. I']'I"l I'I
N
;_.)';j. j

201




e EBZ200A S 5 RIBMEAL T 2R (AP
)l\(cm EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

% 423300816 LUBRICATION OF SLEWING BERAING [Ol#% & #R#

? FE = BR4RS ” 1 .  ER & !

No.  PartNo.  Partname _Qty  Remak |
1 803405852  BEMAL HOSE ASS'Y 1 |
|2 soMosss2 RS HOSEASSY 1 :
|3 . 803405852 #RAEMA HOSE ASS'Y 1 _'[
| 4 @@4_}9&%@5{_ __ _H(;SEASS'Y ____________ . -
| s 803405854 BB HOSE ASSY 1 -
; 6 803405854 WA R HbSEASS'Y 1 _
7 50305851  BUEMR  HOSEASSY e g
{ 8 803405851  WERAL HosEAsSY 1 |
‘ 9 503405851 EEEM HOSE ASSY 1
I 10 803405852  AKEEA HOSE ASS'Y 1 _
CH 803405852  EKEES  HOSE ASS'Y T ] i
oon 803405852 AT BUR HOSEASSY 1 o !
|_ 3 803405853  WiEM  HOSEASSY 1 it
14 803405853 EEEA HOSE ASSY O - ;
N 15 . 2;03405853 %%,éﬁjz HOSE ASS'Y 1 ) ] .

16_ _ 803_405_851 _ ﬁ%éﬁk HOS-EASS'S_( - '_1 o - E

f 17 803405851 B MR HOSE ASS'Y 1
I _ 1%_ __ 803405851 ﬁvx_%éﬁlz HOSE ASS'Y _ o ._ _ __ _ %
19 803405854 BB MK HOSE ASS'Y 1
C20 803405854 WU A HOSEASSY I
i 21_ 803_40§4 WERR  HOSEASSY 1 ] |
o 803405853 MMM HOSEASSY D |

202



AN\

EBZ200AZ E R IR # N T 214 E AR . \7
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE X‘m

423301655 LUBRICATION SYSTEM B R4t

423300816 LUBRICATION OF SLEWING BERAING [Bl4& 4 5

@ ® ® @®

203




EBZ200AE 2% R 34 T 2R 14 E i
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

vl XCMG

423300816 LUBRICATION OF SLEWING BERAING [E¥#h7%;H#

Fe SHERE &R D i &t
~ No. ~ PartNo. ~ Partname - - Q'ty ~ Remark
i 23 803273738 =3k CONNECTOR 24
24 801138960 Sy Er A% DISTRIBUTOR 2
25 ..-805300030 .. 348 6 WASHER 6 ... 8 ... GB/T93-1987 |
L ~ S S - = = — E
26 805100112 BBAT M6 X 50 SCREW M6x%50 8 GB/T70.1-2008 1
27 801100336 AR M10X 1 GREASE CUP 2 JB/T7940.1-1995
i 28 803405853 R HOSE ASS'Y 1 ‘
29 803405853 R R HOSE ASS'Y i L
l' 30 803103319 =k CONNECTOR 24 1
— R ) — = . |
i — — — — —
| B - B o . — . - |
|
|
L W e ol o B = - —
|
| | = 8 N |
‘ |
- . - : . B
| B il — = _I
|
| - = . M BRI — C N N

204

77



A\

EBZ200AZ B3R AL Z 2314 E A \Y
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE \7/ )(CMG

423301655 LUBRICATION SYSTEM B &%:

423300796 LUBRICATION OF SHOVEL PIN $#F 44

o

(:'9'

T,

O

LR

205




. @DXCMG

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

i 423300796 LUBRICATION OF SHOVEL PIN 4R $H#hiai#

EBZ200A B 2% R 1R i A Z BB (B

Fe THRERE r’13 o8 | &
| No. _PartNo. ~~ Partname Q'ty ‘Remark
1 803103961 sk PLUG 1
¥ S — - — - —— S - e S —— _ i i — - —_— R —_— — — ——i
i 2 805400021  $48 45 ESOLD WecEEE 1 GB/T894.1-1986
g 803196169 O KB O-RING 2 GB/T3452.1-2005
o o e ~  SLEEVE FOR '
4 030 EIME e 1
e ) G -S———
5 803405861  HUE R HOSE ASS'Y 1 |
6 803103341 3k CONNECTOR 2 ‘
7 801100336  ii#F MI0X1 GREASE CUP 1 JB/T7940.1-1995 |
| 8 423300462k CONNECTOR 1 ‘
1
[ i — e o _ _ . _ — e = — |
|
| iy — — — — - g TETe e = — — !
. ) B B - ) |
i |
S —— Ry o 0
|
H j— — o — - — = i — — o - — |
l |
|
| _ |
— —. = — o . __ — -
|
R - — — - o o i

206



A\

EBZ200A S &5 =\ HE i 41 2R 14 E AR

w Y%
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )\(‘m

423300533 BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER 2= 317 3

423300817 GUARD PLATE ASSEMBLY 3$P#g.5

Ed r." i #
/= R A | \,‘f ﬁ ||§ T o \

{= b i | g t} ! = o P)Ji Py L Je L_‘-"C:JT A
- J L) AV NP A

Y gy

| ; i

i

L )
| !

207




vl XCMG

EBZ200A 2 B8 iR AN F BB (4 El i

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

. S BHGRS

. No. Part No.

| 1 423300820

% 2 805300112

E 3 ) 865006%£Inum

é___ 4 805238435

s 805300023

] 6' 805200052_-_

| i 80500013;

] . 805000481

| 9_ 423300678

T .;;3300677

| : 11 8050002;I

o 805046981

B3 423300676
14 423300819

423300817 GUARD PLATE ASSEMBLY 3455 R

&R yE
- - Part name o Q'ty
pEL e D !
W 20 WASHER 20 20
ﬂ@*—% Mﬁ_(>><110 BO_LT 1\22(_)x110 7
_eb?ffé M20_>< 90 BOLT_-I\/.IZ-()><_90 2_
ﬁ 20 Hi -V\_//;SHER 20 ”4
g hﬁzo bﬂji‘ DA20_- _ _4
B M20X 70 BOLT M20x70 4_
124 M20X 180 BOL-T I\/Izoxlso 6
R ?%gg%mm :
s RO TONT 1
§EHe M20X40 BOLT M20x40 2
m%_*%_moxzoo _BOLT MiOxzoo _ 4 _
AET R gggpmggK L
marn

&iE

Remark

GB/T97.1-2002

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T93-1987

GB/T6170-2000
GB/T5782-2000

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T5783-2000

GB/T5782-2000

208




A\

EBZ200AE B R Bt #1. 25 ER 14 B fif . \,
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )A(m

423300817 GUARD PLATE ASSEMBLY 3#P#R & Rk

423300820 TELESCOPIC ARM BOARD /]I 84K

209




M XCMG

EBZ200AZ & 3R N T 2314 El i
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS GATALOGUE

| 423300820 TELESCOPIC ARM BOARD #J#I8##K
) Co S

Fe THERS
No. ~ PartNo.

1 423300464
N 805300018
| - 805000715

'—4 o 80g30(;011

5 805300013

| 6 805000013

ip 7 423300800

:__'s__ __ _ 805_000;44

9 805300023

10 423300471

11 5 423300470

12 805200051

5 ".'_.42'3300799

13

&

B ~ Part name Q'ty
FTIRAE COVER 1
#HE 12 WASHER 12 1
124 MI12X25 BOLT MI12x25 1
#E 16 WASHER 16 6
3% 16 WASHER 16 6
124 M16X35 BOLT MI16x35 6

-y LEFT
= LAMP-CHIMNEY '
124 M20 X 45 BOLT M20x45 5
#HE 20 WASHER 20 5
JEMR CLAMP 1

o RUBBER
*%Hﬁé_i@i . BAFFLE 1
12Rk M16 NUT M1l6 6
HITE o 1

LAMP-CHIMNEY

&
Remark |
GB/T93-1987
G;3/T 5_783-2000
_C:B/T93-1987 {
GB/T97.1-2002

GB/T5783-2000 ’

GB/T5783-2000 ‘

GB/T93-1987

GB/T6170-2000

210

44



A\

EBZ200AE B T HE I A1 BR 14 (R fiR . \Y,
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE )A(‘MG

423300817 GUARD PLATE ASSEMBLY 3P4 &

423300819 HYDRAULIC POWER BOARD ZikF#R

211




) XCMG

EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

EBZ200AR B I8 1M T ER 14 =1

423300819 HYDRAULIC POWER BOARD FRu§34#R

FE SHHRE &R B &
No. ~_PartNo. Part name Q'ty Remark
1 423300675 M ETIR gﬁlg(m PL%‘EK 1 e
2 423300669_ THAE F AR (F:%E,LE_R _TANK_____ B 1_ ]
3 805005576 i;?lffé M20X 35 BOLT M20x35 31 GB/T5783-2000
4 423300683 - Tﬁa‘%ﬁ LINK ROD o 2_ - |
5 42__’;006;4 PR L. hBRA_C-I-(-ET_ f Rt
6 423300666 SRl lg/ILIXTDéI:: GUARD 1
7 _423300665 SEAE I ggiﬁ&l\! m o 1
e B L A 7.7 S
; 9 423300662 BT o 1 p=a
10 423300663 RANER E%DERD l\jIOTO”R L |
- n 423300671 EHIR e e i )
| 12 _ E 8_05300112 HE 20 WASHER 20 47 GB/T9Z.1-2002 i
13 423300673 JEAT el R 1 | g
!” 14 8056?0_716__ 'ﬂzjﬁé ¥12X3°  BOLT MI2x30 4 GB_/T5783-2000 !
| 15 805300018 18] 12_ WASHER 12 B GB/T93-1987 |
16 805000014 I e M12><45 BOLT MI2x45 2 GB/T5783-2000 |
17 w805200049 4B~} .M12 - NUT M12 ' 2 GB/T6 170-200M0
18 423300672 IR EBAR CUSHION 1 |
| 1; 4233&5370_ SEAE IV ) EBQEDMN o 1
20 £23301690 R o SDE _
21 805300013 $E 16 WAéHER 16 16 GB/T97.1-2002
n 423300664 sk STAND N

COLUMN 11

212

77



A\

EBZ200A 2 &2 . Hn 3t #2314 (B iR . \7,
EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE );(CMG

423300817 GUARD PLATE ASSEMBLY 3#R#R &

423300819 HYDRAULIC POWER BOARD FHifiF#i

DDDOIOITOOT),

213




¥ EBZ200AE & U AL Z SR 1+ i
A(CMG EBZ200A BOOM-TYPE ROADHEADER PARTS CATALOGUE

423300819 HYDRAULIC POWER BOARD FR¥{iF#R |

 FEE BSHRE 1 R &E
~ No. Part No. ~ Partpame ~ Q'ty  Remark
23 805000028 P24 M16X50 BOLT MI16x50 16 GB/T5783-2000
24 805000084 BEAE M20X 50 BOLT M20x50 16 GB/T5783-2000
A ———
|

|

— N T Beten's SRR
|.- ——:—= | oaaa = ———————a = —
|
i —— S — S . - - o |
) P - - N i i .l . [
i i e EEEe———— W — = I |

214






